
Somborski polumaraton 2023 - 21 km

Men Absolute

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 389 DENIS FIRULOVIĆ 01:12:14 RUN OFF Kladovo, SRB 3:25/K 17.5kph 1 26

2 173 MILIVOJE JOVOVIĆ 01:14:15 RUN OFF Šabac, SRB 3:31/K 17.1kph 2 37

3 105 CSONGOR TANKOVICS 01:21:17 RUN OFF Abaliget, HUN 3:51/K 15.6kph 3 45

4 56 DIMITRIJE CRNOKRAK 01:21:18 RUN Subotica, SRB 3:51/K 15.6kph 4 41

5 169 ALEXEY KOCHIN 01:21:27 RUN Subotica, RUS 3:52/K 15.5kph 5 44

6 425 IVAN JEREMIC 01:21:51 RUN Beograd, SRB 3:53/K 15.5kph 6 40

7 328 BRANISLAV ŽIVIĆ 01:22:05 RUN Beograd - Voždovac, SRB 3:53/K 15.4kph 7 39

8 408 NIKOLA LJUMOVIC 01:22:23 RUN Obrenovac, SRB 3:54/K 15.4kph 8 33

9 191 ВЛАДИМИР ЈОЗИЋ 01:22:41 RUN Београд  Лекино брдо, SRB3:55/K 15.3kph 9 32

10 146 BOJAN NIKOLIĆ 01:23:13 RUN Beograd, SRB 3:57/K 15.2kph 10 44

11 366 IGOR MARKOV 01:24:35 RUN Zrenjanin, SRB 4:00/K 15.0kph 12 42

12 3 SLOBODAN MARINKOV 01:24:43 RUN Pancevo, SRB 4:01/K 14.9kph 13 36

13 4 ALEKSANDR VOVK 01:25:03 RUN Beograd, RUS 4:02/K 14.9kph 14 34

14 392 JOŽEF HAJAŠ 01:26:02 RUN Kanjiža, SRB 4:05/K 14.7kph 15 49

15 331 FILIP MIĆIĆ 01:26:18 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 4:05/K 14.7kph 16 20

16 399 MARKO LATKOVIĆ 01:26:23 RUN Vrbas, SRB 4:06/K 14.7kph 17 34

17 333 NEMANJA ŽIVIĆ 01:26:45 RUN Kikinda, SRB 4:07/K 14.6kph 18 34

18 133 BORIS ČINČURAK 01:26:46 RUN Bački Petrovac, SRB 4:07/K 14.6kph 19 34

19 144 VALENTIN VRANIĆ 01:27:33 SO Sombor, SRB 4:09/K 14.5kph 20 28

20 439 LAZAR SANKOVIC 01:28:06 SO Sombor, SRB 4:10/K 14.4kph 21 31

21 87 ARTUR MELIKHOV 01:28:13 RUN Subotica, SRB 4:11/K 14.4kph 22 35

22 196 JOVAN JOVANOVIC 01:28:22 RUN Beograd-Zemun, SRB 4:11/K 14.3kph 23 28

23 78 BRANKO BUKVIC 01:28:38 RUN Beograd, SRB 4:12/K 14.3kph 24 30

24 33 IGOR JANKOVIC 01:28:38 RUN Subotica, SRB 4:12/K 14.3kph 25 50

25 211 MATEJA ATANASOV 01:29:28 RUN Beograd  Zemun, SRB 4:14/K 14.2kph 26 21

26 126 DJUKA CELJUSKA 01:29:35 SO Sombor, SRB 4:15/K 14.1kph 27 57

27 393 JOVAN MITIĆ 01:30:10 RUN Beograd Vozdovac, SRB 4:16/K 14.0kph 28 29

28 386 DRAGOLJUB ZAVIŠA 01:30:29 RUN Zrenjanin, SRB 4:17/K 14.0kph 29 62

29 223 DARIO ŠARČEVIĆ 01:30:33 SO Sombor, SRB 4:17/K 14.0kph 30 27

30 16 ROBERT LALIĆ 01:30:38 SO Sombor, SRB 4:18/K 14.0kph 31 48

31 429 STEFAN SRECKOVIC 01:30:59 RUN Beograd Čukarica, SRB 4:19/K 13.9kph 32 34

32 285 IGOR SIMIC 01:31:12 RUN Beograd - Novi  Beograd,
SRB

4:19/K 13.9kph 33 55

33 129 БОЈАН ЈОВАНОВИЋ 01:31:35 RUN Београд  Раковица, SRB4:20/K 13.8kph 34 38

34 38 UROS JOVIC 01:32:00 RUN Zmajevo, SRB 4:22/K 13.8kph 35 29

35 210 STANISLAV IURKOV 01:32:14 RUN Novi Sad, RUS 4:22/K 13.7kph 36 35

36 136 GUSZTÁV SURJÁN 01:32:22 RUN Senta, SRB 4:23/K 13.7kph 37 61

37 128 UROŠ NIKOLIĆ 01:33:16 RUN Beograd - Stari grad, SRB 4:25/K 13.6kph 38 30

38 435 VELJKO TORBICA 01:33:33 RUN Beograd, SRB 4:26/K 13.5kph 39 34

39 5 MALISA KOVACEVIC 01:33:44 RUN Požarevac, SRB 4:26/K 13.5kph 40 31

40 213 VELJKO POPOVIĆ 01:33:48 RUN Kula, SRB 4:27/K 13.5kph 41 58

41 301 ALEKSANDAR MATIĆ 01:34:00 RUN Beograd cukarica, SRB 4:27/K 13.5kph 42 40

42 228 VLADIMIR MIJATOVIĆ 01:34:36 RUN Zaječar, SRB 4:29/K 13.4kph 43 35

43 188 VUKAŠIN STOJANOVIĆ 01:35:08 RUN Lazarevac, SRB 4:30/K 13.3kph 44 46

44 113 DARKO KMEZIC 01:35:13 RUN Beograd - Obrenovac, SRB 4:31/K 13.3kph 45 44

45 275 SIMEON JANKULOVSKI 01:35:21 RUN Subotica, SRB 4:31/K 13.3kph 46 47

46 338 VLADIMIR MILOVANOVIĆ 01:35:31 RUN Zemun, SRB 4:32/K 13.3kph 47 44

47 77 MARKO JAĆIMOVIĆ 01:35:54 RUN Kula, SRB 4:33/K 13.2kph 48 39

48 204 MILAN KOLUNDZIC 01:36:05 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 4:33/K 13.2kph 49 53

49 201 MILAN MILOSAVLJEVIĆ 01:36:05 RUN Novi Bečej, SRB 4:33/K 13.2kph 50 38

50 222 ANDREI BOGDANOV 01:36:12 RUN Novisad, RUS 4:34/K 13.2kph 51 29

51 145 DANIJEL GRUJEVIC 01:36:15 RUN Pancevo, SRB 4:34/K 13.2kph 52 44

52 244 ДЕЈАН ДАВИДОВИЋ01:36:29 RUN Топола, SRB 4:34/K 13.1kph 53 45

53 158 ZMITSER LISHIK 01:36:31 RUN Novi Sad  Serbia, BLR 4:34/K 13.1kph 54 45

54 446 VIKTOR ORLOV 01:36:38 RUN Taganrog, RUS 4:35/K 13.1kph 55 28

55 110 SINIŠA BUSIĆ 01:36:44 RUN Negoslavci, CRO 4:35/K 13.1kph 56 42

56 109 VLADIMIR JOKSIMOVIĆ 01:36:45 RUN Beograd, SRB 4:35/K 13.1kph 57 26

57 53 MARKO DEKIĆ 01:36:50 RUN Beograd  Kaluđerica, SRB 4:35/K 13.1kph 58 37

58 297 МИЛОШ
СТОЈИЉКОВИЋ

01:37:06 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 4:36/K 13.0kph 61 32
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59 268 GORAN ŽIVANOVIĆ 01:37:14 RUN Kragujevac, SRB 4:36/K 13.0kph 62 54

60 249 LADISLAV JELIC 01:37:14 RUN Beograd  Zemun, SRB 4:36/K 13.0kph 63 33

61 155 VASA VORKAPIĆ 01:37:20 RUN Inđija, SRB 4:37/K 13.0kph 64 38

62 156 RADOMIR NIKOLIĆ 01:37:32 RUN Indjija, SRB 4:37/K 13.0kph 65 37

63 180 LUKA STOJKOV 01:37:35 SO Sombor, SRB 4:37/K 13.0kph 66 30

64 218 RADOMIR TOPLIČANIN 01:37:43 RUN Beograd, SRB 4:38/K 13.0kph 67 57

65 208 SAŠA TEPAVAC 01:37:43 RUN Beograd, SRB 4:38/K 13.0kph 68 42

66 261 ZORAN ILIĆ 01:37:45 RUN Kragujevac, SRB 4:38/K 13.0kph 69 64

67 141 MIRKO VOJINOVIĆ 01:38:23 RUN Pančevo, SRB 4:40/K 12.9kph 70 57

68 127 GERGELY BELLA 01:38:24 RUN Pécs, HUN 4:40/K 12.9kph 71 33

69 117 MILORAD JOCKOVIĆ 01:38:25 RUN Šabac, SRB 4:40/K 12.9kph 73 56

70 356 MLADEN MOJIC 01:38:25 RUN Sremska Mitrovica, SRB 4:40/K 12.9kph 74 44

71 80 STEFAN STANKOVIĆ 01:38:30 RUN Beograd Palilula, SRB 4:40/K 12.9kph 75 28

72 293 UROŠ VUKAS 01:38:38 SO Sombor, SRB 4:40/K 12.8kph 76 23

73 318 DEJAN SIMIC 01:38:53 RUN Beograd, SRB 4:41/K 12.8kph 77 39

74 262 NIKOLA SIKIRICA 01:39:01 RUN Beograd, SRB 4:42/K 12.8kph 78 31

75 379 ZOLTÁN KŐSZEGI 01:39:06 RUN Subotica, SRB 4:42/K 12.8kph 80 57

76 154 ZOLTÁN LIPTÁK 01:39:12 RUN Magyarkanizsa, SRB 4:42/K 12.8kph 81 46

77 370 UROŠ MARJANOVIĆ 01:39:14 RUN Beograd  Zvezdara, SRB 4:42/K 12.8kph 82 40

78 46 PAVLE PEKOVIĆ 01:39:15 RUN Beograd, SRB 4:42/K 12.8kph 83 54

79 92 ELVIS ŠKORIĆ 01:39:15 RUN Beograd-Stari grad, SRB 4:42/K 12.8kph 84 38

80 234 DEJAN PEKTER 01:39:17 RUN Beograd Novi Beograd, SRB 4:42/K 12.8kph 85 31

81 163 VLADIMIR MILISAVAC 01:39:20 RUN BATROVCI, SRB 4:42/K 12.7kph 86 38

82 257 JAMES INNES 01:39:23 SO Sombor, GBR 4:43/K 12.7kph 87 37

83 378 IVAN ĐAPIĆ 01:39:47 RUN Osijek, CRO 4:44/K 12.7kph 88 19

84 130 ALEN JAKAB 01:39:56 RUN DARDA, CRO 4:44/K 12.7kph 89 51

85 372 IVAN DAVID 01:40:17 RUN Subotica, SRB 4:45/K 12.6kph 90 16

86 152 MLADEN TASIĆ 01:40:34 RUN Beograd, SRB 4:46/K 12.6kph 91 44

87 363 DANIJEL MANDIĆ 01:40:39 RUN Subotica, SRB 4:46/K 12.6kph 92 45

88 79 NEBOJSA ISLJAMOVIC 01:40:47 RUN Raca kragujevacka, SRB 4:47/K 12.6kph 93 58

89 292 MARKO RANKOVIC 01:40:50 RUN Batocina, SRB 4:47/K 12.6kph 94 37

90 407 MILOŠ MILOSAVLJEVIĆ 01:41:18 RUN Mladenovac, SRB 4:48/K 12.5kph 96 43

91 83 ALEKSANDAR RACIĆ 01:41:27 SO Sombor, SRB 4:48/K 12.5kph 97 31

92 45 MARKO KULJIC 01:41:34 RUN Bačka Palanka, SRB 4:49/K 12.5kph 98 42

93 60 DARKO TOŠIĆ 01:41:48 RUN Šabac, SRB 4:49/K 12.4kph 99 49

94 226 DRAGISA TRIFUNOVIC 01:42:14 RUN Beograd Zemun, SRB 4:51/K 12.4kph 100 48

95 131 JAKŠA ZEKOVIĆ 01:42:26 SO Sombor, SRB 4:51/K 12.4kph 102 58

96 416 NIKOLA SREBRIĆ 01:42:35 RUN Beograd, SRB 4:52/K 12.3kph 103 51

97 323 VIKTOR DUJMOVIC 01:42:51 RUN Subotica, SRB 4:52/K 12.3kph 105 43

98 164 DEJAN GOJIĆ 01:42:57 RUN Beograd  Novi Beograd, SRB 4:53/K 12.3kph 106 51

99 47 ŽELJKO IVKOVIĆ 01:42:59 SO Sombor, SRB 4:53/K 12.3kph 107 44

100 15 NIKOLA KUJUNDZIC 01:43:00 RUN Subotica, SRB 4:53/K 12.3kph 108 42

101 327 MÁRK GOROTVA 01:43:04 RUN Palics, SRB 4:53/K 12.3kph 109 18

102 159 VLADA PETKOVSKI 01:43:07 RUN Šabac, SRB 4:53/K 12.3kph 110 48

103 65 SRETEN DIMITRIJEVIĆ 01:43:14 RUN Vilovo, SRB 4:54/K 12.3kph 111 26

104 185 GIANMARIA GIANNONE 01:43:15 RUN Beograd, ITA 4:54/K 12.3kph 112 40

105 120 ALEKSANDAR
JANKOVIĆ

01:43:20 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 4:54/K 12.3kph 113 26

106 360 ИВАН ГЕМОВИЋ 01:43:33 RUN Шабац, SRB 4:54/K 12.2kph 114 36

107 86 KONSTANTIN EMELIANOV 01:43:37 RUN Backa Topola, RUS 4:55/K 12.2kph 115 36

108 387 NIKOLA BIKAR 01:43:40 SO Sombor, SRB 4:55/K 12.2kph 116 24

109 160 MILOŠ MILADINOV 01:43:56 RUN Subotica, SRB 4:55/K 12.2kph 118 35

110 317 MARKO STEVANOVIC 01:43:59 RUN Arandjelovac, SRB 4:56/K 12.2kph 119 40

111 108 BRANKO HRNJAZ 01:44:03 RUN Beograd-Palilula, SRB 4:56/K 12.2kph 121 45

112 52 NENAD ĐORĐEVIĆ 01:44:29 RUN Prigrevica, SRB 4:57/K 12.1kph 123 38

113 442 LJUBOMIR PANTIĆ 01:44:47 RUN Srbobran, SRB 4:58/K 12.1kph 124 40

114 215 PREDRAG
SCEPANOVIC

01:44:48 RUN Beograd  Čukarica, SRB 4:58/K 12.1kph 125 46

115 148 MILAN JOVANOVIC 01:44:50 RUN Subotica, SRB 4:58/K 12.1kph 126 53

116 99 ĐORĐE VUČKOVIĆ 01:44:51 SO Sombor, SRB 4:58/K 12.1kph 127 46
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117 224 MARIO KUNDIT 01:44:53 SO Stanišić, SRB 4:58/K 12.1kph 128 45

118 424 SLAVISA STOJANOVIC 01:44:54 RUN Kragujevac, SRB 4:58/K 12.1kph 129 60

119 214 DARKO LONČAR 01:45:11 RUN Sarajevo, BIH 4:59/K 12.0kph 130 45

120 64 MARJAN MEZEDI 01:45:22 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:00/K 12.0kph 131 47

121 175 KRISZTIAN MARKUS 01:45:31 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:00/K 12kph 132 47

122 2 STRAHINJA PUSKAREVIC 01:45:47 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:01/K 12.0kph 133 39

123 6 ALEKSANDAR LAZIC 01:45:50 RUN Futog, SRB 5:01/K 12.0kph 134 33

124 302 ALEKSANDR OREL 01:45:50 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:01/K 12.0kph 135 47

125 7 DARKO ARSENIJEVIĆ 01:46:16 RUN Smederevska Palanka, SRB 5:02/K 11.9kph 136 49

126 359 VLADIMIR POPOVIĆ 01:46:23 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:02/K 11.9kph 138 41

127 374 OGNJEN ZURKOVIĆ 01:46:25 SO Sombor, SRB 5:03/K 11.9kph 139 33

128 420 DEJAN BUDANOVIĆ 01:46:35 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:03/K 11.9kph 140 32

129 39 MARKO MIJAILOVIĆ 01:46:37 RUN Topola, SRB 5:03/K 11.9kph 141 23

130 216 DUŠKO PANJKOVIĆ 01:46:45 RUN NAŠICE, CRO 5:04/K 11.9kph 142 63

131 418 PREDRAG ANIČIĆ 01:46:56 RUN Sremska Kamenica, SRB 5:04/K 11.8kph 143 64

132 283 MILOŠ MILOŠEVIĆ 01:47:02 RUN Beograd, SRB 5:04/K 11.8kph 144 32

133 26 MARKO ĐURIĆ 01:47:10 RUN Šabac, SRB 5:05/K 11.8kph 145 36

134 100 ZORAN POPIĆ 01:47:34 SO Stanišić, SRB 5:06/K 11.8kph 146 27

135 151 NENAD LJUBISAVLJEVIC 01:47:50 RUN Beograd Novi Beograd, SRB 5:07/K 11.7kph 147 39

136 291 SRDJAN SAULIĆ 01:47:54 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:07/K 11.7kph 148 44

137 95 ZORAN JANKOVIĆ 01:47:58 RUN Kula, SRB 5:07/K 11.7kph 149 67

138 238 PREDRAG GAGIC 01:48:04 RUN Na, SRB 5:07/K 11.7kph 150 35

139 305 NIKOLA KAPETANOVIĆ 01:48:10 RUN Loznica, SRB 5:08/K 11.7kph 151 31

140 220 DAVOR VIDOVIĆ 01:48:17 RUN Pančevo, SRB 5:08/K 11.7kph 152 48

141 264 НЕНАД АЛЕКСИЋ 01:48:40 RUN Инђија, SRB 5:09/K 11.7kph 153 49

142 251 RADE NIKOLIĆ 01:48:47 RUN Zemun, SRB 5:09/K 11.6kph 155 45

143 49 VESELIN CABARKAPA 01:48:50 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:09/K 11.6kph 156 50

144 438 MAKSIM NAUMOV 01:49:01 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:10/K 11.6kph 157 36

145 1 BOGDAN ĐORĐEVIĆ 01:49:16 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:11/K 11.6kph 158 36

146 272 DUSAN DUKIC 01:49:21 RUN Beograd - Savski Venac, SRB 5:11/K 11.6kph 160 38

147 94 MILAN KARAC 01:49:21 RUN Curug, SRB 5:11/K 11.6kph 161 47

148 30 НЕНАД НИКОЛИЋ 01:49:23 SO Сомбор, SRB 5:11/K 11.6kph 162 32

149 19 IVAN KOTIV 01:49:25 RUN Pivnice, SRB 5:11/K 11.6kph 163 37

150 232 ILIJA ĐUKANOVIĆ 01:49:38 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:12/K 11.5kph 164 45

151 256 DRAGAN ĆIRIĆ 01:49:41 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:12/K 11.5kph 165 72

152 182 GORAN JEREMIĆ 01:49:43 RUN Lajkovac, SRB 5:12/K 11.5kph 166 37

153 313 MILO POPOVIC 01:49:53 RUN Danilovgrad, MNE 5:12/K 11.5kph 167 35

154 436 VLADIMIR JOVANOVIĆ 01:49:53 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:12/K 11.5kph 168 42

155 243 ALEKSANDAR VUKOJEVIĆ 01:49:58 RUN Beograd - Novi  Beograd,
SRB

5:13/K 11.5kph 169 34

156 69 DAVOR PETRIK 01:50:16 SO Sombor, SRB 5:14/K 11.5kph 171 36

157 200 SRDJAN KARALIC 01:50:26 SO Sombor, SRB 5:14/K 11.5kph 172 43

158 134 DRAGAN JOVANOVIĆ 01:50:29 RUN Beograd, SRB 5:14/K 11.5kph 173 34

159 203 MOMČILO POPOVIĆ 01:50:30 RUN Beograd  Zemun, SRB 5:14/K 11.5kph 174 61

160 76 ĐORĐE MILOŠEVIĆ 01:50:56 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:15/K 11.4kph 176 40

161 353 VLADIMIR UZELAC 01:50:56 RUN Beograd, SRB 5:15/K 11.4kph 177 48

162 273 ДРАГАН ПРОДАНОВИЋ01:51:04 RUN Бечеј, SRB 5:16/K 11.4kph 179 46

163 139 VLADIMIR PETROVIC 01:51:09 RUN Beograd Čukarica, SRB 5:16/K 11.4kph 181 47

164 34 DAMIR MATUŠĆAK 01:51:32 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:17/K 11.4kph 184 44

165 434 BRANISLAV KATIĆ 01:51:33 SO Stapar, SRB 5:17/K 11.4kph 185 41

166 270 BORISLAV DRAGAŠ 01:51:37 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:17/K 11.3kph 186 45

167 138 VLADIMIR KOLIĆ 01:51:48 RUN Beograd/ Zemun, SRB 5:18/K 11.3kph 187 48

168 37 STEVAN STEJIĆ 01:51:49 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:18/K 11.3kph 188 37

169 381 BLAGOJE PAŠIĆ 01:51:54 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:18/K 11.3kph 189 54

170 149 НЕНАД ДОЈЧИНОВИЋ01:52:20 RUN Панчево, SRB 5:19/K 11.3kph 190 29

171 50 MILOŠ SIĐI 01:52:29 SO Sombor, SRB 5:20/K 11.3kph 192 30

172 383 ZELJKO DJUKIC 01:52:30 RUN Zrenjanin, SRB 5:20/K 11.3kph 193 41

173 176 IGOR TOPALOVIĆ 01:52:30 RUN NAŠICE, CRO 5:20/K 11.3kph 194 51

174 93 ZORAN GAVRILOVIĆ 01:52:40 RUN Beograd - Zemun, SRB 5:20/K 11.2kph 195 56

175 186 VOJIN ĆOPIĆ 01:52:41 RUN Apatin, SRB 5:20/K 11.2kph 196 52
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176 310 DAMJAN MARKOVIC 01:52:47 RUN Beograd, SRB 5:21/K 11.2kph 197 42

177 195 MILAN BLAŽIĆ 01:52:47 RUN Beograd, SRB 5:21/K 11.2kph 198 37

178 174 AKOS VERES 01:53:03 RUN Tresnjevac, SRB 5:21/K 11.2kph 199 36

179 230 IGOR SABO 01:53:21 RUN Senta, SRB 5:22/K 11.2kph 200 34

180 290 BRANKO MUČIBABIĆ 01:53:30 RUN Sremska Mitrovica, SRB 5:23/K 11.2kph 201 33

181 217 SLOBODAN
AVRAMOVIĆ

01:53:31 RUN Šabac, SRB 5:23/K 11.2kph 202 37

182 27 RADOVAN POPOVIĆ 01:53:38 RUN Beograd, SRB 5:23/K 11.1kph 203 42

183 325 MIKHAIL KONDRATIUK 01:53:44 RUN Beograd, RUS 5:23/K 11.1kph 204 38

184 88 BOGDAN TRBOJEVIĆ 01:54:22 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:25/K 11.1kph 206 61

185 431 UROŠ MANČIĆ 01:54:56 RUN Beograd, SRB 5:27/K 11.0kph 210 33

186 21 NEBOJŠA MARKOVIĆ 01:55:01 RUN Beograd Zemun, SRB 5:27/K 11.0kph 211 29

187 51 ALEKSANDAR MIJAILOVIĆ 01:55:07 RUN Topola Oplenac 34310, SRB 5:27/K 11.0kph 212 54

188 63 NEBOJŠA VUJKOVIĆ
CVIJIN

01:55:09 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:27/K 11.0kph 213 41

189 339 VLADIMIR VESIC 01:55:14 RUN BEOGRAD  ZVEZDARA,
SRB

5:28/K 11.0kph 214 46

190 247 ИВАН
МИЛОСАВЉЕВИЋ

01:55:20 RUN Beograd-Zvezdara, SRB 5:28/K 11.0kph 215 41

191 276 DUBRAVKO SRBLJANIN 01:55:41 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:29/K 10.9kph 216 41

192 369 BOGDAN PROKIC 01:55:48 RUN Sremska Mitrovica, SRB 5:29/K 10.9kph 217 28

193 32 MLADEN BORELI 01:56:07 RUN Beograd, SRB 5:30/K 10.9kph 218 34

194 358 DUŠAN KOVAČEVIĆ 01:56:10 SO Sombor, SRB 5:30/K 10.9kph 219 32

195 165 IVAN STANOJKOVIC 01:56:24 RUN Pancevo, SRB 5:31/K 10.9kph 220 32

196 72 PREDRAG
MAJSTOROVIĆ

01:56:26 RUN Apatin, SRB 5:31/K 10.9kph 221 39

197 265 MARKO BENKE 01:56:32 RUN Novi  Beograd, SRB 5:31/K 10.9kph 222 32

198 67 VELJKO BAJIĆ 01:56:35 RUN Lajkovac, SRB 5:31/K 10.9kph 223 37

199 85 DRAGUTIN KRSTAJIĆ 01:56:39 RUN Beograd, SRB 5:32/K 10.9kph 224 55

200 397 DANIEL OŽVAT 01:56:50 RUN Kisač, SRB 5:32/K 10.8kph 225 27

201 391 ALEN BATOR 01:56:57 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:33/K 10.8kph 226 39

202 18 SRDJAN DOBRIC 01:56:57 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:33/K 10.8kph 227 33

203 231 IVAN KOVAČ 01:57:03 RUN NAŠICE, CRO 5:33/K 10.8kph 228 38

204 419 SINIŠA TADIĆ 01:57:12 RUN Vukovar, CRO 5:33/K 10.8kph 229 40

205 54 MILOŠ MANČIĆ 01:57:14 RUN Beograd, SRB 5:33/K 10.8kph 230 39

206 81 DARKO MILENKOVIĆ 01:57:14 RUN Lazarevac, SRB 5:33/K 10.8kph 231 42

207 281 BORIS OBRADOVIC 01:57:24 RUN Beograd, SRB 5:34/K 10.8kph 232 53

208 335 ALEKSANDAR KOVAČEVIĆ 01:57:29 RUN Beograd-Novi Beograd, SRB 5:34/K 10.8kph 233 57

209 118 NOVICA ILIC 01:57:46 RUN Beograda, SRB 5:35/K 10.8kph 235 67

210 396 СТЕФА ПОПОВИЋ 01:57:57 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:35/K 10.7kph 236 0

211 351 NEDELJKO KATIĆ 01:58:10 SO Sombor, SRB 5:36/K 10.7kph 237 57

212 316 ИГОР СУРУТКА 01:58:16 RUN Zrenjanin, SRB 5:36/K 10.7kph 238 48

213 112 ALEKSANDAR ORMOŠ 01:58:19 RUN Zrenjanin, SRB 5:36/K 10.7kph 239 60

214 384 SVETOZAR PETROVIĆ 01:59:01 RUN Beograd, SRB 5:38/K 10.6kph 243 61

215 198 ЛАЗАР КОМАТОВИЋ01:59:12 RUN Београд  Раковица, SRB5:39/K 10.6kph 244 26

216 303 RADE MARINKOVIĆ 01:59:35 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:40/K 10.6kph 246 37

217 161 LJUBIŠA ČIVČIĆ 01:59:45 RUN Banjaluka, BIH 5:40/K 10.6kph 247 53

218 394 RADOVAN RADULOVIĆ 02:00:20 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:42/K 10.5kph 251 71

219 401 BOGNÁR ATTILA 02:00:20 RUN Tököl, HUN 5:42/K 10.5kph 252 48

220 58 НЕНАД ГРКОВИЋ 02:00:44 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:43/K 10.5kph 254 43

221 17 DAMIR MUFIĆ 02:01:37 RUN Apatin, CRO 5:46/K 10.4kph 256 30

222 177 NIKOLA DJIKANDIC 02:01:53 SO Kljajicevo, SRB 5:47/K 10.4kph 257 37

223 10 ZORAN DRLJAN 02:01:54 RUN Pančevo, SRB 5:47/K 10.4kph 258 67

224 312 DEJAN MARINKOVIĆ 02:02:17 RUN Novi Sad- Detelinara, SRB 5:48/K 10.4kph 259 25

225 332 NIKOLA OLUŠKI 02:02:38 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:49/K 10.3kph 261 29

226 321 VLADISLAV ŠPAJZER 02:03:00 RUN Odžaci, SRB 5:50/K 10.3kph 264 74

227 241 MARIO FIRŠT 02:03:01 RUN NAŠICE, CRO 5:50/K 10.3kph 265 46

228 40 MASKIRNA OVCA 02:03:20 RUN Beograd-Rakovica, SRB 5:51/K 10.3kph 266 59

229 171 UROS MITROVIC 02:03:58 RUN Beograd, SRB 5:52/K 10.2kph 269 26

230 44 NEGOMIR GAJINOV 02:04:00 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:53/K 10.2kph 270 68
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Somborski polumaraton 2023 - 21 km

Men Absolute

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

231 235 NEMANJA
MARJANOVIĆ

02:04:22 RUN Kragujevac, SRB 5:54/K 10.2kph 272 38

232 212 ZELJKO GRAOVAC 02:04:34 RUN Beograd, SRB 5:54/K 10.2kph 275 58

233 376 DRAGAN KAPUN 02:04:35 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:54/K 10.2kph 276 44

234 329 VUK TERZIN 02:05:02 RUN Beograd Novi Beograd, SRB 5:55/K 10.1kph 277 54

235 207 MILAN KAĆANSKI 02:05:14 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:56/K 10.1kph 280 39

236 42 MILAN ALANOVIĆ 02:05:48 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:58/K 10.1kph 281 46

237 194 VESELIN MARTINOVIĆ 02:05:51 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:58/K 10.1kph 282 45

238 421 SLAVOMIR BORKA 02:06:05 RUN Pančevo, SRB 5:58/K 10.0kph 284 53

239 41 NEDELJKO ŠOBOT 02:06:11 RUN Nova Pazova, SRB 5:59/K 10.0kph 285 47

240 193 VELISAV VASIC 02:06:34 RUN Beograd - Rakovica, SRB 6:00/K 10.0kph 289 36

241 103 RANKO VASIC 02:07:01 RUN Beograd - Rakovica, SRB 6:01/K 10.0kph 290 55

242 288 VIKTOR VIDOSAVLJEVIC 02:07:23 RUN Beograd, SRB 6:02/K 9.9kph 292 36

243 98 SRĐAN KRGA 02:07:40 SO Sombor, SRB 6:03/K 9.9kph 295 44

244 444 PREDRAG PANTOVIC 02:08:24 RUN Beograd, SRB 6:05/K 9.9kph 296 48

245 433 STEFAN VASLIĆ 02:08:27 RUN Backa Palanka, SRB 6:05/K 9.9kph 297 30

246 267 ĐORĐE RELIĆ 02:08:52 SO Sombor, SRB 6:06/K 9.8kph 298 32

247 398 IVAN BUKONJA 02:09:08 RUN Beograd, SRB 6:07/K 9.8kph 299 36

248 258 IVICA ŠEŠELJA 02:09:25 RUN Novi  Beograd, SRB 6:08/K 9.8kph 300 54

249 253 DRAGAN JOCKOVIĆ 02:09:41 RUN Bogatić, SRB 6:09/K 9.8kph 301 47

250 233 АЛЕКСАНДАР СТОЛИЋ02:10:02 SO Сомбор, SRB 6:10/K 9.7kph 303 51

251 271 MILAN ZORAJA 02:10:48 RUN Indjija, SRB 6:12/K 9.7kph 305 40

252 96 ZLATKO BEDIĆ 02:10:48 RUN Subotica, SRB 6:12/K 9.7kph 306 46

253 299 SLOBODAN
KRIVOKAPIĆ

02:10:58 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 6:12/K 9.7kph 307 39

254 347 MLADEN JURIŠIĆ 02:11:02 RUN Inđija, SRB 6:13/K 9.7kph 309 41

255 250 DUŠAN KNEŽEVIĆ 02:11:08 RUN Beograd Surcin, SRB 6:13/K 9.7kph 310 20

256 11 SAŠA GLIGOREVIĆ 02:11:12 SO Sombor, SRB 6:13/K 9.7kph 313 38

257 48 BORIS KARDELIS 02:11:17 RUN Kisac, SRB 6:13/K 9.6kph 316 32

258 406 ИЛИЈА ПЛЕЋАШ 02:11:29 RUN Požarevac, SRB 6:14/K 9.6kph 317 47

259 266 NIKOLA DUJMOVIĆ 02:11:49 SO Sombor, SRB 6:15/K 9.6kph 319 32

260 225 МАРИНКО КАТАНА02:12:02 RUN Петроварадин, SRB6:15/K 9.6kph 320 33

261 132 NENAD TRIFUNAC 02:12:10 RUN Kikinda, SRB 6:16/K 9.6kph 321 34

262 167 IVICA BARISIC 02:12:22 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 6:16/K 9.6kph 322 39

263 427 MIROSLAV BERONJA 02:12:36 RUN Subotica, SRB 6:17/K 9.5kph 324 77

264 102 PREDRAG JANJIĆ 02:12:41 RUN Grocka, SRB 6:17/K 9.5kph 325 29

265 308 ALEKSANDAR VUGDELIJA 02:12:46 RUN Subotica, SRB 6:17/K 9.5kph 326 52

266 428 LJUBIVOJE GRBOVIC 02:13:22 RUN Beograd, SRB 6:19/K 9.5kph 327 67

267 62 DARKO LOVRIĆ 02:13:26 SO Sombor, SRB 6:19/K 9.5kph 328 48

268 278 DRAGAN FAZEKAŠ 02:14:06 RUN Futog, SRB 6:21/K 9.4kph 331 35

269 441 BOZO STULA 02:14:22 RUN Beograd- Rakovica, SRB 6:22/K 9.4kph 332 76

270 245 STEFAN KOJIC 02:14:58 RUN Beograd  Rakovica, SRB 6:24/K 9.4kph 334 29

271 9 SAŠA JANAKIEV 02:15:28 RUN Beograd - Čukarica, SRB 6:25/K 9.3kph 338 33

272 71 GLEB SURKOV 02:15:38 RUN Beograd, RUS 6:26/K 9.3kph 339 29

273 36 NIKOLA ANDRIĆ 02:15:55 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 6:26/K 9.3kph 341 28

274 124 FILIP KULIC 02:16:44 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 6:29/K 9.3kph 343 15

275 365 DRAGAN PROLE 02:16:47 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 6:29/K 9.3kph 344 51

276 90 MARKO MATKOVIĆ 02:17:29 RUN Beograd, SRB 6:31/K 9.2kph 345 48

277 119 GORAN GNJIDIĆ 02:17:30 RUN Beograd - Novi Beograd, SRB 6:31/K 9.2kph 346 59

278 277 STOJAN MILJEVIĆ 02:17:45 SO Sombor, SRB 6:32/K 9.2kph 347 52

279 246 DEJAN NIKOLIC 02:17:58 RUN Krusevac, SRB 6:32/K 9.2kph 350 29

280 121 DRAGAN BOSANKIĆ 02:17:59 RUN Beograd, SRB 6:32/K 9.2kph 351 47

281 380 ANTUN PONGRAČIĆ 02:18:33 RUN Osijek, CRO 6:34/K 9.1kph 352 51

282 55 SAŠA KATAČIĆ 02:19:26 RUN Bački Breg, SRB 6:36/K 9.1kph 353 43

283 311 GORAN SAVULJIĆ 02:19:42 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 6:37/K 9.1kph 354 52

284 402 KLAZSIK BENCE 02:19:48 RUN Budapest  XXI., HUN 6:37/K 9.1kph 355 41

285 179 GORAN MILIVOJEVIĆ 02:20:44 RUN Beograd  Zemun, SRB 6:40/K 9.0kph 357 49

286 430 PREDRAG JANKOVIC 02:21:28 RUN Beograd, SRB 6:42/K 9.0kph 360 78

287 101 DUŠAN MIJATOV 02:23:07 RUN Subotica, SRB 6:47/K 8.8kph 362 50

288 355 DALIBOR GRGIĆ 02:24:04 SO Sombor, SRB 6:50/K 8.8kph 364 34
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Somborski polumaraton 2023 - 21 km

Men Absolute
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289 84 MILAN KREZOVIC 02:24:08 RUN Beograd, SRB 6:50/K 8.8kph 366 36

290 260 MARKO BOROVIC 02:27:05 RUN Beograd  Batajnica, SRB 6:58/K 8.6kph 370 26

291 263 ŽARKO PETROVIĆ 02:27:06 RUN Batajnica, SRB 6:58/K 8.6kph 371 26

292 367 MIROSLAV PRIJOVIĆ 02:28:07 RUN Priboj, SRB 7:01/K 8.5kph 372 39

293 385 ИВИЦА МАРКОВИЋ 02:28:14 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 7:01/K 8.5kph 373 55

294 12 DAMIR MILANKOV 02:29:07 SO Sombor, SRB 7:04/K 8.5kph 374 49

295 35 BERISLAV BERETIC 02:29:31 SO Sombor, SRB 7:05/K 8.5kph 375 23

296 368 ROBERT RAMAČ 02:30:18 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 7:07/K 8.4kph 377 33

297 189 DRAGAN KOVAČEVIĆ 02:30:35 RUN Gornji Milanovac, SRB 7:08/K 8.4kph 378 38

298 153 STEVAN BEKVALAC 02:31:41 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 7:11/K 8.3kph 379 43

299 209 MILOŠ DŽAJA 02:33:49 RUN Apatin, SRB 7:17/K 8.2kph 380 23

300 123 НИКОЛА РАКИЋ 02:37:42 RUN Novi Sad, UGA 7:28/K 8.0kph 381 28

301 147 ZORAN MARKOVIĆ 02:38:50 SO Sombor, SRB 7:32/K 8.0kph 382 55

302 306 BOŠKO JERKOVIĆ 02:45:22 SO Sombor, SRB 7:50/K 7.7kph 386 68

303 89 NAPOLEON
VELASQUEZ

02:54:28 SO Sombor, SRB 8:16/K 7.3kph 387 62

304 361 NENAD GALIC 03:06:56 RUN Vrnjacka Banja, SRB 8:52/K 6.8kph 388 29
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Somborski polumaraton 2023 - 21 km

M 29-

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 331 FILIP MIĆIĆ 01:26:18 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 4:05/K 14.7kph 16 20

2 144 VALENTIN VRANIĆ 01:27:33 SO Sombor, SRB 4:09/K 14.5kph 20 28

3 196 JOVAN JOVANOVIC 01:28:22 RUN Beograd-Zemun, SRB 4:11/K 14.3kph 23 28

4 211 MATEJA ATANASOV 01:29:28 RUN Beograd  Zemun, SRB 4:14/K 14.2kph 26 21

5 393 JOVAN MITIĆ 01:30:10 RUN Beograd Vozdovac, SRB 4:16/K 14.0kph 28 29

6 223 DARIO ŠARČEVIĆ 01:30:33 SO Sombor, SRB 4:17/K 14.0kph 30 27

7 38 UROS JOVIC 01:32:00 RUN Zmajevo, SRB 4:22/K 13.8kph 35 29

8 222 ANDREI BOGDANOV 01:36:12 RUN Novisad, RUS 4:34/K 13.2kph 51 29

9 446 VIKTOR ORLOV 01:36:38 RUN Taganrog, RUS 4:35/K 13.1kph 55 28

10 109 VLADIMIR JOKSIMOVIĆ 01:36:45 RUN Beograd, SRB 4:35/K 13.1kph 57 26

11 80 STEFAN STANKOVIĆ 01:38:30 RUN Beograd Palilula, SRB 4:40/K 12.9kph 75 28

12 293 UROŠ VUKAS 01:38:38 SO Sombor, SRB 4:40/K 12.8kph 76 23

13 378 IVAN ĐAPIĆ 01:39:47 RUN Osijek, CRO 4:44/K 12.7kph 88 19

14 372 IVAN DAVID 01:40:17 RUN Subotica, SRB 4:45/K 12.6kph 90 16

15 327 MÁRK GOROTVA 01:43:04 RUN Palics, SRB 4:53/K 12.3kph 109 18

16 65 SRETEN DIMITRIJEVIĆ 01:43:14 RUN Vilovo, SRB 4:54/K 12.3kph 111 26

17 120 ALEKSANDAR
JANKOVIĆ

01:43:20 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 4:54/K 12.3kph 113 26

18 387 NIKOLA BIKAR 01:43:40 SO Sombor, SRB 4:55/K 12.2kph 116 24

19 39 MARKO MIJAILOVIĆ 01:46:37 RUN Topola, SRB 5:03/K 11.9kph 141 23

20 100 ZORAN POPIĆ 01:47:34 SO Stanišić, SRB 5:06/K 11.8kph 146 27

21 149 НЕНАД ДОЈЧИНОВИЋ01:52:20 RUN Панчево, SRB 5:19/K 11.3kph 190 29

22 21 NEBOJŠA MARKOVIĆ 01:55:01 RUN Beograd Zemun, SRB 5:27/K 11.0kph 211 29

23 369 BOGDAN PROKIC 01:55:48 RUN Sremska Mitrovica, SRB 5:29/K 10.9kph 217 28

24 397 DANIEL OŽVAT 01:56:50 RUN Kisač, SRB 5:32/K 10.8kph 225 27

25 396 СТЕФА ПОПОВИЋ 01:57:57 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:35/K 10.7kph 236 0

26 198 ЛАЗАР КОМАТОВИЋ01:59:12 RUN Београд  Раковица, SRB5:39/K 10.6kph 244 26

27 312 DEJAN MARINKOVIĆ 02:02:17 RUN Novi Sad- Detelinara, SRB 5:48/K 10.4kph 259 25

28 332 NIKOLA OLUŠKI 02:02:38 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:49/K 10.3kph 261 29

29 171 UROS MITROVIC 02:03:58 RUN Beograd, SRB 5:52/K 10.2kph 269 26

30 250 DUŠAN KNEŽEVIĆ 02:11:08 RUN Beograd Surcin, SRB 6:13/K 9.7kph 310 20

31 102 PREDRAG JANJIĆ 02:12:41 RUN Grocka, SRB 6:17/K 9.5kph 325 29

32 245 STEFAN KOJIC 02:14:58 RUN Beograd  Rakovica, SRB 6:24/K 9.4kph 334 29

33 71 GLEB SURKOV 02:15:38 RUN Beograd, RUS 6:26/K 9.3kph 339 29

34 36 NIKOLA ANDRIĆ 02:15:55 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 6:26/K 9.3kph 341 28

35 124 FILIP KULIC 02:16:44 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 6:29/K 9.3kph 343 15

36 246 DEJAN NIKOLIC 02:17:58 RUN Krusevac, SRB 6:32/K 9.2kph 350 29

37 260 MARKO BOROVIC 02:27:05 RUN Beograd  Batajnica, SRB 6:58/K 8.6kph 370 26

38 263 ŽARKO PETROVIĆ 02:27:06 RUN Batajnica, SRB 6:58/K 8.6kph 371 26

39 35 BERISLAV BERETIC 02:29:31 SO Sombor, SRB 7:05/K 8.5kph 375 23

40 209 MILOŠ DŽAJA 02:33:49 RUN Apatin, SRB 7:17/K 8.2kph 380 23

41 123 НИКОЛА РАКИЋ 02:37:42 RUN Novi Sad, UGA 7:28/K 8.0kph 381 28

42 361 NENAD GALIC 03:06:56 RUN Vrnjacka Banja, SRB 8:52/K 6.8kph 388 29

Timing & Processing: Hronometar Timing Printed: 17/05/2023 15:13:58 Page: 7 of 23



Somborski polumaraton 2023 - 21 km

M 30-39
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1 328 BRANISLAV ŽIVIĆ 01:22:05 RUN Beograd - Voždovac, SRB 3:53/K 15.4kph 7 39

2 408 NIKOLA LJUMOVIC 01:22:23 RUN Obrenovac, SRB 3:54/K 15.4kph 8 33

3 191 ВЛАДИМИР ЈОЗИЋ 01:22:41 RUN Београд  Лекино брдо, SRB3:55/K 15.3kph 9 32

4 3 SLOBODAN MARINKOV 01:24:43 RUN Pancevo, SRB 4:01/K 14.9kph 13 36

5 4 ALEKSANDR VOVK 01:25:03 RUN Beograd, RUS 4:02/K 14.9kph 14 34

6 399 MARKO LATKOVIĆ 01:26:23 RUN Vrbas, SRB 4:06/K 14.7kph 17 34

7 333 NEMANJA ŽIVIĆ 01:26:45 RUN Kikinda, SRB 4:07/K 14.6kph 18 34

8 133 BORIS ČINČURAK 01:26:46 RUN Bački Petrovac, SRB 4:07/K 14.6kph 19 34

9 439 LAZAR SANKOVIC 01:28:06 SO Sombor, SRB 4:10/K 14.4kph 21 31

10 87 ARTUR MELIKHOV 01:28:13 RUN Subotica, SRB 4:11/K 14.4kph 22 35

11 78 BRANKO BUKVIC 01:28:38 RUN Beograd, SRB 4:12/K 14.3kph 24 30

12 429 STEFAN SRECKOVIC 01:30:59 RUN Beograd Čukarica, SRB 4:19/K 13.9kph 32 34

13 129 БОЈАН ЈОВАНОВИЋ 01:31:35 RUN Београд  Раковица, SRB4:20/K 13.8kph 34 38

14 210 STANISLAV IURKOV 01:32:14 RUN Novi Sad, RUS 4:22/K 13.7kph 36 35

15 128 UROŠ NIKOLIĆ 01:33:16 RUN Beograd - Stari grad, SRB 4:25/K 13.6kph 38 30

16 435 VELJKO TORBICA 01:33:33 RUN Beograd, SRB 4:26/K 13.5kph 39 34

17 5 MALISA KOVACEVIC 01:33:44 RUN Požarevac, SRB 4:26/K 13.5kph 40 31

18 228 VLADIMIR MIJATOVIĆ 01:34:36 RUN Zaječar, SRB 4:29/K 13.4kph 43 35

19 77 MARKO JAĆIMOVIĆ 01:35:54 RUN Kula, SRB 4:33/K 13.2kph 48 39

20 201 MILAN MILOSAVLJEVIĆ 01:36:05 RUN Novi Bečej, SRB 4:33/K 13.2kph 50 38

21 53 MARKO DEKIĆ 01:36:50 RUN Beograd  Kaluđerica, SRB 4:35/K 13.1kph 58 37

22 297 МИЛОШ
СТОЈИЉКОВИЋ

01:37:06 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 4:36/K 13.0kph 61 32

23 249 LADISLAV JELIC 01:37:14 RUN Beograd  Zemun, SRB 4:36/K 13.0kph 63 33

24 155 VASA VORKAPIĆ 01:37:20 RUN Inđija, SRB 4:37/K 13.0kph 64 38

25 156 RADOMIR NIKOLIĆ 01:37:32 RUN Indjija, SRB 4:37/K 13.0kph 65 37

26 180 LUKA STOJKOV 01:37:35 SO Sombor, SRB 4:37/K 13.0kph 66 30

27 127 GERGELY BELLA 01:38:24 RUN Pécs, HUN 4:40/K 12.9kph 71 33

28 318 DEJAN SIMIC 01:38:53 RUN Beograd, SRB 4:41/K 12.8kph 77 39

29 262 NIKOLA SIKIRICA 01:39:01 RUN Beograd, SRB 4:42/K 12.8kph 78 31

30 92 ELVIS ŠKORIĆ 01:39:15 RUN Beograd-Stari grad, SRB 4:42/K 12.8kph 84 38

31 234 DEJAN PEKTER 01:39:17 RUN Beograd Novi Beograd, SRB 4:42/K 12.8kph 85 31

32 163 VLADIMIR MILISAVAC 01:39:20 RUN BATROVCI, SRB 4:42/K 12.7kph 86 38

33 257 JAMES INNES 01:39:23 SO Sombor, GBR 4:43/K 12.7kph 87 37

34 292 MARKO RANKOVIC 01:40:50 RUN Batocina, SRB 4:47/K 12.6kph 94 37

35 83 ALEKSANDAR RACIĆ 01:41:27 SO Sombor, SRB 4:48/K 12.5kph 97 31

36 360 ИВАН ГЕМОВИЋ 01:43:33 RUN Шабац, SRB 4:54/K 12.2kph 114 36

37 86 KONSTANTIN EMELIANOV 01:43:37 RUN Backa Topola, RUS 4:55/K 12.2kph 115 36

38 160 MILOŠ MILADINOV 01:43:56 RUN Subotica, SRB 4:55/K 12.2kph 118 35

39 52 NENAD ĐORĐEVIĆ 01:44:29 RUN Prigrevica, SRB 4:57/K 12.1kph 123 38

40 2 STRAHINJA PUSKAREVIC 01:45:47 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:01/K 12.0kph 133 39

41 6 ALEKSANDAR LAZIC 01:45:50 RUN Futog, SRB 5:01/K 12.0kph 134 33

42 374 OGNJEN ZURKOVIĆ 01:46:25 SO Sombor, SRB 5:03/K 11.9kph 139 33

43 420 DEJAN BUDANOVIĆ 01:46:35 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:03/K 11.9kph 140 32

44 283 MILOŠ MILOŠEVIĆ 01:47:02 RUN Beograd, SRB 5:04/K 11.8kph 144 32

45 26 MARKO ĐURIĆ 01:47:10 RUN Šabac, SRB 5:05/K 11.8kph 145 36

46 151 NENAD LJUBISAVLJEVIC 01:47:50 RUN Beograd Novi Beograd, SRB 5:07/K 11.7kph 147 39

47 238 PREDRAG GAGIC 01:48:04 RUN Na, SRB 5:07/K 11.7kph 150 35

48 305 NIKOLA KAPETANOVIĆ 01:48:10 RUN Loznica, SRB 5:08/K 11.7kph 151 31

49 438 MAKSIM NAUMOV 01:49:01 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:10/K 11.6kph 157 36

50 1 BOGDAN ĐORĐEVIĆ 01:49:16 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:11/K 11.6kph 158 36

51 272 DUSAN DUKIC 01:49:21 RUN Beograd - Savski Venac, SRB 5:11/K 11.6kph 160 38

52 30 НЕНАД НИКОЛИЋ 01:49:23 SO Сомбор, SRB 5:11/K 11.6kph 162 32

53 19 IVAN KOTIV 01:49:25 RUN Pivnice, SRB 5:11/K 11.6kph 163 37

54 182 GORAN JEREMIĆ 01:49:43 RUN Lajkovac, SRB 5:12/K 11.5kph 166 37

55 313 MILO POPOVIC 01:49:53 RUN Danilovgrad, MNE 5:12/K 11.5kph 167 35

56 243 ALEKSANDAR VUKOJEVIĆ 01:49:58 RUN Beograd - Novi  Beograd,
SRB

5:13/K 11.5kph 169 34

57 69 DAVOR PETRIK 01:50:16 SO Sombor, SRB 5:14/K 11.5kph 171 36

58 134 DRAGAN JOVANOVIĆ 01:50:29 RUN Beograd, SRB 5:14/K 11.5kph 173 34
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Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

59 37 STEVAN STEJIĆ 01:51:49 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:18/K 11.3kph 188 37

60 50 MILOŠ SIĐI 01:52:29 SO Sombor, SRB 5:20/K 11.3kph 192 30

61 195 MILAN BLAŽIĆ 01:52:47 RUN Beograd, SRB 5:21/K 11.2kph 198 37

62 174 AKOS VERES 01:53:03 RUN Tresnjevac, SRB 5:21/K 11.2kph 199 36

63 230 IGOR SABO 01:53:21 RUN Senta, SRB 5:22/K 11.2kph 200 34

64 290 BRANKO MUČIBABIĆ 01:53:30 RUN Sremska Mitrovica, SRB 5:23/K 11.2kph 201 33

65 217 SLOBODAN
AVRAMOVIĆ

01:53:31 RUN Šabac, SRB 5:23/K 11.2kph 202 37

66 325 MIKHAIL KONDRATIUK 01:53:44 RUN Beograd, RUS 5:23/K 11.1kph 204 38

67 431 UROŠ MANČIĆ 01:54:56 RUN Beograd, SRB 5:27/K 11.0kph 210 33

68 32 MLADEN BORELI 01:56:07 RUN Beograd, SRB 5:30/K 10.9kph 218 34

69 358 DUŠAN KOVAČEVIĆ 01:56:10 SO Sombor, SRB 5:30/K 10.9kph 219 32

70 165 IVAN STANOJKOVIC 01:56:24 RUN Pancevo, SRB 5:31/K 10.9kph 220 32

71 72 PREDRAG
MAJSTOROVIĆ

01:56:26 RUN Apatin, SRB 5:31/K 10.9kph 221 39

72 265 MARKO BENKE 01:56:32 RUN Novi  Beograd, SRB 5:31/K 10.9kph 222 32

73 67 VELJKO BAJIĆ 01:56:35 RUN Lajkovac, SRB 5:31/K 10.9kph 223 37

74 391 ALEN BATOR 01:56:57 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:33/K 10.8kph 226 39

75 18 SRDJAN DOBRIC 01:56:57 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:33/K 10.8kph 227 33

76 231 IVAN KOVAČ 01:57:03 RUN NAŠICE, CRO 5:33/K 10.8kph 228 38

77 54 MILOŠ MANČIĆ 01:57:14 RUN Beograd, SRB 5:33/K 10.8kph 230 39

78 303 RADE MARINKOVIĆ 01:59:35 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:40/K 10.6kph 246 37

79 17 DAMIR MUFIĆ 02:01:37 RUN Apatin, CRO 5:46/K 10.4kph 256 30

80 177 NIKOLA DJIKANDIC 02:01:53 SO Kljajicevo, SRB 5:47/K 10.4kph 257 37

81 235 NEMANJA
MARJANOVIĆ

02:04:22 RUN Kragujevac, SRB 5:54/K 10.2kph 272 38

82 207 MILAN KAĆANSKI 02:05:14 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:56/K 10.1kph 280 39

83 193 VELISAV VASIC 02:06:34 RUN Beograd - Rakovica, SRB 6:00/K 10.0kph 289 36

84 288 VIKTOR VIDOSAVLJEVIC 02:07:23 RUN Beograd, SRB 6:02/K 9.9kph 292 36

85 433 STEFAN VASLIĆ 02:08:27 RUN Backa Palanka, SRB 6:05/K 9.9kph 297 30

86 267 ĐORĐE RELIĆ 02:08:52 SO Sombor, SRB 6:06/K 9.8kph 298 32

87 398 IVAN BUKONJA 02:09:08 RUN Beograd, SRB 6:07/K 9.8kph 299 36

88 299 SLOBODAN
KRIVOKAPIĆ

02:10:58 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 6:12/K 9.7kph 307 39

89 11 SAŠA GLIGOREVIĆ 02:11:12 SO Sombor, SRB 6:13/K 9.7kph 313 38

90 48 BORIS KARDELIS 02:11:17 RUN Kisac, SRB 6:13/K 9.6kph 316 32

91 266 NIKOLA DUJMOVIĆ 02:11:49 SO Sombor, SRB 6:15/K 9.6kph 319 32

92 225 МАРИНКО КАТАНА02:12:02 RUN Петроварадин, SRB6:15/K 9.6kph 320 33

93 132 NENAD TRIFUNAC 02:12:10 RUN Kikinda, SRB 6:16/K 9.6kph 321 34

94 167 IVICA BARISIC 02:12:22 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 6:16/K 9.6kph 322 39

95 278 DRAGAN FAZEKAŠ 02:14:06 RUN Futog, SRB 6:21/K 9.4kph 331 35

96 9 SAŠA JANAKIEV 02:15:28 RUN Beograd - Čukarica, SRB 6:25/K 9.3kph 338 33

97 355 DALIBOR GRGIĆ 02:24:04 SO Sombor, SRB 6:50/K 8.8kph 364 34

98 84 MILAN KREZOVIC 02:24:08 RUN Beograd, SRB 6:50/K 8.8kph 366 36

99 367 MIROSLAV PRIJOVIĆ 02:28:07 RUN Priboj, SRB 7:01/K 8.5kph 372 39

100 368 ROBERT RAMAČ 02:30:18 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 7:07/K 8.4kph 377 33

101 189 DRAGAN KOVAČEVIĆ 02:30:35 RUN Gornji Milanovac, SRB 7:08/K 8.4kph 378 38
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Somborski polumaraton 2023 - 21 km

M 40-49

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 56 DIMITRIJE CRNOKRAK 01:21:18 RUN Subotica, SRB 3:51/K 15.6kph 4 41

2 169 ALEXEY KOCHIN 01:21:27 RUN Subotica, RUS 3:52/K 15.5kph 5 44

3 425 IVAN JEREMIC 01:21:51 RUN Beograd, SRB 3:53/K 15.5kph 6 40

4 146 BOJAN NIKOLIĆ 01:23:13 RUN Beograd, SRB 3:57/K 15.2kph 10 44

5 366 IGOR MARKOV 01:24:35 RUN Zrenjanin, SRB 4:00/K 15.0kph 12 42

6 392 JOŽEF HAJAŠ 01:26:02 RUN Kanjiža, SRB 4:05/K 14.7kph 15 49

7 16 ROBERT LALIĆ 01:30:38 SO Sombor, SRB 4:18/K 14.0kph 31 48

8 301 ALEKSANDAR MATIĆ 01:34:00 RUN Beograd cukarica, SRB 4:27/K 13.5kph 42 40

9 188 VUKAŠIN STOJANOVIĆ 01:35:08 RUN Lazarevac, SRB 4:30/K 13.3kph 44 46

10 113 DARKO KMEZIC 01:35:13 RUN Beograd - Obrenovac, SRB 4:31/K 13.3kph 45 44

11 275 SIMEON JANKULOVSKI 01:35:21 RUN Subotica, SRB 4:31/K 13.3kph 46 47

12 338 VLADIMIR MILOVANOVIĆ 01:35:31 RUN Zemun, SRB 4:32/K 13.3kph 47 44

13 145 DANIJEL GRUJEVIC 01:36:15 RUN Pancevo, SRB 4:34/K 13.2kph 52 44

14 244 ДЕЈАН ДАВИДОВИЋ01:36:29 RUN Топола, SRB 4:34/K 13.1kph 53 45

15 158 ZMITSER LISHIK 01:36:31 RUN Novi Sad  Serbia, BLR 4:34/K 13.1kph 54 45

16 110 SINIŠA BUSIĆ 01:36:44 RUN Negoslavci, CRO 4:35/K 13.1kph 56 42

17 208 SAŠA TEPAVAC 01:37:43 RUN Beograd, SRB 4:38/K 13.0kph 68 42

18 356 MLADEN MOJIC 01:38:25 RUN Sremska Mitrovica, SRB 4:40/K 12.9kph 74 44

19 154 ZOLTÁN LIPTÁK 01:39:12 RUN Magyarkanizsa, SRB 4:42/K 12.8kph 81 46

20 370 UROŠ MARJANOVIĆ 01:39:14 RUN Beograd  Zvezdara, SRB 4:42/K 12.8kph 82 40

21 152 MLADEN TASIĆ 01:40:34 RUN Beograd, SRB 4:46/K 12.6kph 91 44

22 363 DANIJEL MANDIĆ 01:40:39 RUN Subotica, SRB 4:46/K 12.6kph 92 45

23 407 MILOŠ MILOSAVLJEVIĆ 01:41:18 RUN Mladenovac, SRB 4:48/K 12.5kph 96 43

24 45 MARKO KULJIC 01:41:34 RUN Bačka Palanka, SRB 4:49/K 12.5kph 98 42

25 60 DARKO TOŠIĆ 01:41:48 RUN Šabac, SRB 4:49/K 12.4kph 99 49

26 226 DRAGISA TRIFUNOVIC 01:42:14 RUN Beograd Zemun, SRB 4:51/K 12.4kph 100 48

27 323 VIKTOR DUJMOVIC 01:42:51 RUN Subotica, SRB 4:52/K 12.3kph 105 43

28 47 ŽELJKO IVKOVIĆ 01:42:59 SO Sombor, SRB 4:53/K 12.3kph 107 44

29 15 NIKOLA KUJUNDZIC 01:43:00 RUN Subotica, SRB 4:53/K 12.3kph 108 42

30 159 VLADA PETKOVSKI 01:43:07 RUN Šabac, SRB 4:53/K 12.3kph 110 48

31 185 GIANMARIA GIANNONE 01:43:15 RUN Beograd, ITA 4:54/K 12.3kph 112 40

32 317 MARKO STEVANOVIC 01:43:59 RUN Arandjelovac, SRB 4:56/K 12.2kph 119 40

33 108 BRANKO HRNJAZ 01:44:03 RUN Beograd-Palilula, SRB 4:56/K 12.2kph 121 45

34 442 LJUBOMIR PANTIĆ 01:44:47 RUN Srbobran, SRB 4:58/K 12.1kph 124 40

35 215 PREDRAG
SCEPANOVIC

01:44:48 RUN Beograd  Čukarica, SRB 4:58/K 12.1kph 125 46

36 99 ĐORĐE VUČKOVIĆ 01:44:51 SO Sombor, SRB 4:58/K 12.1kph 127 46

37 224 MARIO KUNDIT 01:44:53 SO Stanišić, SRB 4:58/K 12.1kph 128 45

38 214 DARKO LONČAR 01:45:11 RUN Sarajevo, BIH 4:59/K 12.0kph 130 45

39 64 MARJAN MEZEDI 01:45:22 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:00/K 12.0kph 131 47

40 175 KRISZTIAN MARKUS 01:45:31 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:00/K 12kph 132 47

41 302 ALEKSANDR OREL 01:45:50 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:01/K 12.0kph 135 47

42 7 DARKO ARSENIJEVIĆ 01:46:16 RUN Smederevska Palanka, SRB 5:02/K 11.9kph 136 49

43 359 VLADIMIR POPOVIĆ 01:46:23 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:02/K 11.9kph 138 41

44 291 SRDJAN SAULIĆ 01:47:54 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:07/K 11.7kph 148 44

45 220 DAVOR VIDOVIĆ 01:48:17 RUN Pančevo, SRB 5:08/K 11.7kph 152 48

46 264 НЕНАД АЛЕКСИЋ 01:48:40 RUN Инђија, SRB 5:09/K 11.7kph 153 49

47 251 RADE NIKOLIĆ 01:48:47 RUN Zemun, SRB 5:09/K 11.6kph 155 45

48 94 MILAN KARAC 01:49:21 RUN Curug, SRB 5:11/K 11.6kph 161 47

49 232 ILIJA ĐUKANOVIĆ 01:49:38 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:12/K 11.5kph 164 45

50 436 VLADIMIR JOVANOVIĆ 01:49:53 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:12/K 11.5kph 168 42

51 200 SRDJAN KARALIC 01:50:26 SO Sombor, SRB 5:14/K 11.5kph 172 43

52 76 ĐORĐE MILOŠEVIĆ 01:50:56 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:15/K 11.4kph 176 40

53 353 VLADIMIR UZELAC 01:50:56 RUN Beograd, SRB 5:15/K 11.4kph 177 48

54 273 ДРАГАН ПРОДАНОВИЋ01:51:04 RUN Бечеј, SRB 5:16/K 11.4kph 179 46

55 139 VLADIMIR PETROVIC 01:51:09 RUN Beograd Čukarica, SRB 5:16/K 11.4kph 181 47

56 34 DAMIR MATUŠĆAK 01:51:32 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:17/K 11.4kph 184 44

57 434 BRANISLAV KATIĆ 01:51:33 SO Stapar, SRB 5:17/K 11.4kph 185 41

58 270 BORISLAV DRAGAŠ 01:51:37 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:17/K 11.3kph 186 45

59 138 VLADIMIR KOLIĆ 01:51:48 RUN Beograd/ Zemun, SRB 5:18/K 11.3kph 187 48
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Somborski polumaraton 2023 - 21 km

M 40-49

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

60 383 ZELJKO DJUKIC 01:52:30 RUN Zrenjanin, SRB 5:20/K 11.3kph 193 41

61 310 DAMJAN MARKOVIC 01:52:47 RUN Beograd, SRB 5:21/K 11.2kph 197 42

62 27 RADOVAN POPOVIĆ 01:53:38 RUN Beograd, SRB 5:23/K 11.1kph 203 42

63 63 NEBOJŠA VUJKOVIĆ
CVIJIN

01:55:09 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:27/K 11.0kph 213 41

64 339 VLADIMIR VESIC 01:55:14 RUN BEOGRAD  ZVEZDARA,
SRB

5:28/K 11.0kph 214 46

65 247 ИВАН
МИЛОСАВЉЕВИЋ

01:55:20 RUN Beograd-Zvezdara, SRB 5:28/K 11.0kph 215 41

66 276 DUBRAVKO SRBLJANIN 01:55:41 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:29/K 10.9kph 216 41

67 419 SINIŠA TADIĆ 01:57:12 RUN Vukovar, CRO 5:33/K 10.8kph 229 40

68 81 DARKO MILENKOVIĆ 01:57:14 RUN Lazarevac, SRB 5:33/K 10.8kph 231 42

69 316 ИГОР СУРУТКА 01:58:16 RUN Zrenjanin, SRB 5:36/K 10.7kph 238 48

70 401 BOGNÁR ATTILA 02:00:20 RUN Tököl, HUN 5:42/K 10.5kph 252 48

71 58 НЕНАД ГРКОВИЋ 02:00:44 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:43/K 10.5kph 254 43

72 241 MARIO FIRŠT 02:03:01 RUN NAŠICE, CRO 5:50/K 10.3kph 265 46

73 376 DRAGAN KAPUN 02:04:35 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:54/K 10.2kph 276 44

74 42 MILAN ALANOVIĆ 02:05:48 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:58/K 10.1kph 281 46

75 194 VESELIN MARTINOVIĆ 02:05:51 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:58/K 10.1kph 282 45

76 41 NEDELJKO ŠOBOT 02:06:11 RUN Nova Pazova, SRB 5:59/K 10.0kph 285 47

77 98 SRĐAN KRGA 02:07:40 SO Sombor, SRB 6:03/K 9.9kph 295 44

78 444 PREDRAG PANTOVIC 02:08:24 RUN Beograd, SRB 6:05/K 9.9kph 296 48

79 253 DRAGAN JOCKOVIĆ 02:09:41 RUN Bogatić, SRB 6:09/K 9.8kph 301 47

80 271 MILAN ZORAJA 02:10:48 RUN Indjija, SRB 6:12/K 9.7kph 305 40

81 96 ZLATKO BEDIĆ 02:10:48 RUN Subotica, SRB 6:12/K 9.7kph 306 46

82 347 MLADEN JURIŠIĆ 02:11:02 RUN Inđija, SRB 6:13/K 9.7kph 309 41

83 406 ИЛИЈА ПЛЕЋАШ 02:11:29 RUN Požarevac, SRB 6:14/K 9.6kph 317 47

84 62 DARKO LOVRIĆ 02:13:26 SO Sombor, SRB 6:19/K 9.5kph 328 48

85 90 MARKO MATKOVIĆ 02:17:29 RUN Beograd, SRB 6:31/K 9.2kph 345 48

86 121 DRAGAN BOSANKIĆ 02:17:59 RUN Beograd, SRB 6:32/K 9.2kph 351 47

87 55 SAŠA KATAČIĆ 02:19:26 RUN Bački Breg, SRB 6:36/K 9.1kph 353 43

88 402 KLAZSIK BENCE 02:19:48 RUN Budapest  XXI., HUN 6:37/K 9.1kph 355 41

89 179 GORAN MILIVOJEVIĆ 02:20:44 RUN Beograd  Zemun, SRB 6:40/K 9.0kph 357 49

90 12 DAMIR MILANKOV 02:29:07 SO Sombor, SRB 7:04/K 8.5kph 374 49

91 153 STEVAN BEKVALAC 02:31:41 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 7:11/K 8.3kph 379 43
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Somborski polumaraton 2023 - 21 km

M 50-59

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 33 IGOR JANKOVIC 01:28:38 RUN Subotica, SRB 4:12/K 14.3kph 25 50

2 126 DJUKA CELJUSKA 01:29:35 SO Sombor, SRB 4:15/K 14.1kph 27 57

3 285 IGOR SIMIC 01:31:12 RUN Beograd - Novi  Beograd,
SRB

4:19/K 13.9kph 33 55

4 213 VELJKO POPOVIĆ 01:33:48 RUN Kula, SRB 4:27/K 13.5kph 41 58

5 204 MILAN KOLUNDZIC 01:36:05 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 4:33/K 13.2kph 49 53

6 268 GORAN ŽIVANOVIĆ 01:37:14 RUN Kragujevac, SRB 4:36/K 13.0kph 62 54

7 218 RADOMIR TOPLIČANIN 01:37:43 RUN Beograd, SRB 4:38/K 13.0kph 67 57

8 141 MIRKO VOJINOVIĆ 01:38:23 RUN Pančevo, SRB 4:40/K 12.9kph 70 57

9 117 MILORAD JOCKOVIĆ 01:38:25 RUN Šabac, SRB 4:40/K 12.9kph 73 56

10 379 ZOLTÁN KŐSZEGI 01:39:06 RUN Subotica, SRB 4:42/K 12.8kph 80 57

11 46 PAVLE PEKOVIĆ 01:39:15 RUN Beograd, SRB 4:42/K 12.8kph 83 54

12 130 ALEN JAKAB 01:39:56 RUN DARDA, CRO 4:44/K 12.7kph 89 51

13 79 NEBOJSA ISLJAMOVIC 01:40:47 RUN Raca kragujevacka, SRB 4:47/K 12.6kph 93 58

14 131 JAKŠA ZEKOVIĆ 01:42:26 SO Sombor, SRB 4:51/K 12.4kph 102 58

15 416 NIKOLA SREBRIĆ 01:42:35 RUN Beograd, SRB 4:52/K 12.3kph 103 51

16 164 DEJAN GOJIĆ 01:42:57 RUN Beograd  Novi Beograd, SRB 4:53/K 12.3kph 106 51

17 148 MILAN JOVANOVIC 01:44:50 RUN Subotica, SRB 4:58/K 12.1kph 126 53

18 49 VESELIN CABARKAPA 01:48:50 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:09/K 11.6kph 156 50

19 381 BLAGOJE PAŠIĆ 01:51:54 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:18/K 11.3kph 189 54

20 176 IGOR TOPALOVIĆ 01:52:30 RUN NAŠICE, CRO 5:20/K 11.3kph 194 51

21 93 ZORAN GAVRILOVIĆ 01:52:40 RUN Beograd - Zemun, SRB 5:20/K 11.2kph 195 56

22 186 VOJIN ĆOPIĆ 01:52:41 RUN Apatin, SRB 5:20/K 11.2kph 196 52

23 51 ALEKSANDAR MIJAILOVIĆ 01:55:07 RUN Topola Oplenac 34310, SRB 5:27/K 11.0kph 212 54

24 85 DRAGUTIN KRSTAJIĆ 01:56:39 RUN Beograd, SRB 5:32/K 10.9kph 224 55

25 281 BORIS OBRADOVIC 01:57:24 RUN Beograd, SRB 5:34/K 10.8kph 232 53

26 335 ALEKSANDAR KOVAČEVIĆ 01:57:29 RUN Beograd-Novi Beograd, SRB 5:34/K 10.8kph 233 57

27 351 NEDELJKO KATIĆ 01:58:10 SO Sombor, SRB 5:36/K 10.7kph 237 57

28 161 LJUBIŠA ČIVČIĆ 01:59:45 RUN Banjaluka, BIH 5:40/K 10.6kph 247 53

29 40 MASKIRNA OVCA 02:03:20 RUN Beograd-Rakovica, SRB 5:51/K 10.3kph 266 59

30 212 ZELJKO GRAOVAC 02:04:34 RUN Beograd, SRB 5:54/K 10.2kph 275 58

31 329 VUK TERZIN 02:05:02 RUN Beograd Novi Beograd, SRB 5:55/K 10.1kph 277 54

32 421 SLAVOMIR BORKA 02:06:05 RUN Pančevo, SRB 5:58/K 10.0kph 284 53

33 103 RANKO VASIC 02:07:01 RUN Beograd - Rakovica, SRB 6:01/K 10.0kph 290 55

34 258 IVICA ŠEŠELJA 02:09:25 RUN Novi  Beograd, SRB 6:08/K 9.8kph 300 54

35 233 АЛЕКСАНДАР СТОЛИЋ02:10:02 SO Сомбор, SRB 6:10/K 9.7kph 303 51

36 308 ALEKSANDAR VUGDELIJA 02:12:46 RUN Subotica, SRB 6:17/K 9.5kph 326 52

37 365 DRAGAN PROLE 02:16:47 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 6:29/K 9.3kph 344 51

38 119 GORAN GNJIDIĆ 02:17:30 RUN Beograd - Novi Beograd, SRB 6:31/K 9.2kph 346 59

39 277 STOJAN MILJEVIĆ 02:17:45 SO Sombor, SRB 6:32/K 9.2kph 347 52

40 380 ANTUN PONGRAČIĆ 02:18:33 RUN Osijek, CRO 6:34/K 9.1kph 352 51

41 311 GORAN SAVULJIĆ 02:19:42 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 6:37/K 9.1kph 354 52

42 101 DUŠAN MIJATOV 02:23:07 RUN Subotica, SRB 6:47/K 8.8kph 362 50

43 385 ИВИЦА МАРКОВИЋ 02:28:14 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 7:01/K 8.5kph 373 55

44 147 ZORAN MARKOVIĆ 02:38:50 SO Sombor, SRB 7:32/K 8.0kph 382 55
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Somborski polumaraton 2023 - 21 km

M 60-69

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 386 DRAGOLJUB ZAVIŠA 01:30:29 RUN Zrenjanin, SRB 4:17/K 14.0kph 29 62

2 136 GUSZTÁV SURJÁN 01:32:22 RUN Senta, SRB 4:23/K 13.7kph 37 61

3 261 ZORAN ILIĆ 01:37:45 RUN Kragujevac, SRB 4:38/K 13.0kph 69 64

4 424 SLAVISA STOJANOVIC 01:44:54 RUN Kragujevac, SRB 4:58/K 12.1kph 129 60

5 216 DUŠKO PANJKOVIĆ 01:46:45 RUN NAŠICE, CRO 5:04/K 11.9kph 142 63

6 418 PREDRAG ANIČIĆ 01:46:56 RUN Sremska Kamenica, SRB 5:04/K 11.8kph 143 64

7 95 ZORAN JANKOVIĆ 01:47:58 RUN Kula, SRB 5:07/K 11.7kph 149 67

8 203 MOMČILO POPOVIĆ 01:50:30 RUN Beograd  Zemun, SRB 5:14/K 11.5kph 174 61

9 88 BOGDAN TRBOJEVIĆ 01:54:22 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:25/K 11.1kph 206 61

10 118 NOVICA ILIC 01:57:46 RUN Beograda, SRB 5:35/K 10.8kph 235 67

11 112 ALEKSANDAR ORMOŠ 01:58:19 RUN Zrenjanin, SRB 5:36/K 10.7kph 239 60

12 384 SVETOZAR PETROVIĆ 01:59:01 RUN Beograd, SRB 5:38/K 10.6kph 243 61

13 10 ZORAN DRLJAN 02:01:54 RUN Pančevo, SRB 5:47/K 10.4kph 258 67

14 44 NEGOMIR GAJINOV 02:04:00 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:53/K 10.2kph 270 68

15 428 LJUBIVOJE GRBOVIC 02:13:22 RUN Beograd, SRB 6:19/K 9.5kph 327 67

16 306 BOŠKO JERKOVIĆ 02:45:22 SO Sombor, SRB 7:50/K 7.7kph 386 68

17 89 NAPOLEON
VELASQUEZ

02:54:28 SO Sombor, SRB 8:16/K 7.3kph 387 62
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Somborski polumaraton 2023 - 21 km

M 70+

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 256 DRAGAN ĆIRIĆ 01:49:41 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:12/K 11.5kph 165 72

2 394 RADOVAN RADULOVIĆ 02:00:20 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:42/K 10.5kph 251 71

3 321 VLADISLAV ŠPAJZER 02:03:00 RUN Odžaci, SRB 5:50/K 10.3kph 264 74

4 427 MIROSLAV BERONJA 02:12:36 RUN Subotica, SRB 6:17/K 9.5kph 324 77

5 441 BOZO STULA 02:14:22 RUN Beograd- Rakovica, SRB 6:22/K 9.4kph 332 76

6 430 PREDRAG JANKOVIC 02:21:28 RUN Beograd, SRB 6:42/K 9.0kph 360 78
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Somborski polumaraton 2023 - 21 km

Men SO

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 144 VALENTIN VRANIĆ 01:27:33 SO Sombor, SRB 4:09/K 14.5kph 20 28

2 439 LAZAR SANKOVIC 01:28:06 SO Sombor, SRB 4:10/K 14.4kph 21 31

3 126 DJUKA CELJUSKA 01:29:35 SO Sombor, SRB 4:15/K 14.1kph 27 57

4 223 DARIO ŠARČEVIĆ 01:30:33 SO Sombor, SRB 4:17/K 14.0kph 30 27

5 16 ROBERT LALIĆ 01:30:38 SO Sombor, SRB 4:18/K 14.0kph 31 48

6 180 LUKA STOJKOV 01:37:35 SO Sombor, SRB 4:37/K 13.0kph 66 30

7 293 UROŠ VUKAS 01:38:38 SO Sombor, SRB 4:40/K 12.8kph 76 23

8 257 JAMES INNES 01:39:23 SO Sombor, GBR 4:43/K 12.7kph 87 37

9 83 ALEKSANDAR RACIĆ 01:41:27 SO Sombor, SRB 4:48/K 12.5kph 97 31

10 131 JAKŠA ZEKOVIĆ 01:42:26 SO Sombor, SRB 4:51/K 12.4kph 102 58

11 47 ŽELJKO IVKOVIĆ 01:42:59 SO Sombor, SRB 4:53/K 12.3kph 107 44

12 387 NIKOLA BIKAR 01:43:40 SO Sombor, SRB 4:55/K 12.2kph 116 24

13 99 ĐORĐE VUČKOVIĆ 01:44:51 SO Sombor, SRB 4:58/K 12.1kph 127 46

14 224 MARIO KUNDIT 01:44:53 SO Stanišić, SRB 4:58/K 12.1kph 128 45

15 374 OGNJEN ZURKOVIĆ 01:46:25 SO Sombor, SRB 5:03/K 11.9kph 139 33

16 100 ZORAN POPIĆ 01:47:34 SO Stanišić, SRB 5:06/K 11.8kph 146 27

17 30 НЕНАД НИКОЛИЋ 01:49:23 SO Сомбор, SRB 5:11/K 11.6kph 162 32

18 69 DAVOR PETRIK 01:50:16 SO Sombor, SRB 5:14/K 11.5kph 171 36

19 200 SRDJAN KARALIC 01:50:26 SO Sombor, SRB 5:14/K 11.5kph 172 43

20 434 BRANISLAV KATIĆ 01:51:33 SO Stapar, SRB 5:17/K 11.4kph 185 41

21 50 MILOŠ SIĐI 01:52:29 SO Sombor, SRB 5:20/K 11.3kph 192 30

22 358 DUŠAN KOVAČEVIĆ 01:56:10 SO Sombor, SRB 5:30/K 10.9kph 219 32

23 351 NEDELJKO KATIĆ 01:58:10 SO Sombor, SRB 5:36/K 10.7kph 237 57

24 177 NIKOLA DJIKANDIC 02:01:53 SO Kljajicevo, SRB 5:47/K 10.4kph 257 37

25 98 SRĐAN KRGA 02:07:40 SO Sombor, SRB 6:03/K 9.9kph 295 44

26 267 ĐORĐE RELIĆ 02:08:52 SO Sombor, SRB 6:06/K 9.8kph 298 32

27 233 АЛЕКСАНДАР СТОЛИЋ02:10:02 SO Сомбор, SRB 6:10/K 9.7kph 303 51

28 11 SAŠA GLIGOREVIĆ 02:11:12 SO Sombor, SRB 6:13/K 9.7kph 313 38

29 266 NIKOLA DUJMOVIĆ 02:11:49 SO Sombor, SRB 6:15/K 9.6kph 319 32

30 62 DARKO LOVRIĆ 02:13:26 SO Sombor, SRB 6:19/K 9.5kph 328 48

31 277 STOJAN MILJEVIĆ 02:17:45 SO Sombor, SRB 6:32/K 9.2kph 347 52

32 355 DALIBOR GRGIĆ 02:24:04 SO Sombor, SRB 6:50/K 8.8kph 364 34

33 12 DAMIR MILANKOV 02:29:07 SO Sombor, SRB 7:04/K 8.5kph 374 49

34 35 BERISLAV BERETIC 02:29:31 SO Sombor, SRB 7:05/K 8.5kph 375 23

35 147 ZORAN MARKOVIĆ 02:38:50 SO Sombor, SRB 7:32/K 8.0kph 382 55

36 306 BOŠKO JERKOVIĆ 02:45:22 SO Sombor, SRB 7:50/K 7.7kph 386 68

37 89 NAPOLEON
VELASQUEZ

02:54:28 SO Sombor, SRB 8:16/K 7.3kph 387 62
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Somborski polumaraton 2023 - 21 km

Women Absolute

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 324 IVANA ZIVKOVIC 01:23:42 RUN OFF Beograd, SRB 3:58/K 15.1kph 11 32

2 190 JASMINA KLJAJIC 01:36:51 RUN OFF Apatin, SRB 4:35/K 13.1kph 59 39

3 106 FANNI VASTAG 01:36:52 RUN OFF Pécs, HUN 4:35/K 13.1kph 60 31

4 390 REHÓCSIN FLÓRA 01:38:25 RUN Budapest, HUN 4:40/K 12.9kph 72 21

5 371 IVANA IVANOVIC 01:39:03 RUN Beograd (Novi Beograd),
SRB

4:42/K 12.8kph 79 34

6 295 MILICA KACHER 01:40:59 RUN Ware, SRB 4:47/K 12.5kph 95 39

7 22 JELENA ČORTAN 01:42:16 SO Sombor, SRB 4:51/K 12.4kph 101 33

8 415 IVANA STANKOVIĆ 01:42:36 RUN Beograd, SRB 4:52/K 12.3kph 104 50

9 330 ELENA FOGEL 01:43:40 RUN Ekaterinburg, RUS 4:55/K 12.2kph 117 40

10 352 DRAGANA OBRADOVIĆ 01:44:02 RUN Indjija, SRB 4:56/K 12.2kph 120 40

11 221 SUZANA FILIPOVIC 01:44:23 RUN Beograda, SRB 4:57/K 12.1kph 122 55

12 348 JOVANA JEVTIĆ 01:46:16 RUN Kragujevac, SRB 5:02/K 11.9kph 137 24

13 205 STAŠA ĐORĐEVIĆ 01:48:43 RUN Beograd - Zvezdara, SRB 5:09/K 11.6kph 154 21

14 43 JADRANKA SRDAČ 01:49:18 RUN Novi Bečej, SRB 5:11/K 11.6kph 159 44

15 279 ALEKSANDRA KOPRIVICA 01:50:07 RUN Beograd - Savski Venac, SRB 5:13/K 11.5kph 170 42

16 413 SVETLANA VIDANOVIĆ 01:50:50 RUN Zemun  Beograd, SRB 5:15/K 11.4kph 175 56

17 298 MILENA SIMONOVIĆ 01:51:00 RUN Požarevac, SRB 5:16/K 11.4kph 178 30

18 409 NADA JOVANOVIĆ 01:51:04 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:16/K 11.4kph 180 38

19 364 ISIDORA ŠARČEV 01:51:17 RUN Novi  Sad, SRB 5:16/K 11.4kph 182 23

20 443 MILANA MILOŠEVIĆ 01:51:21 RUN Beograd, SRB 5:17/K 11.4kph 183 35

21 150 TAMARA ONDRIK 01:52:21 RUN Pancevo, SRB 5:19/K 11.3kph 191 26

22 219 VLADANA ĆURČIĆ 01:53:53 RUN Beograd  Savski Venac, SRB 5:24/K 11.1kph 205 44

23 341 ВЕСНА БЈЕЛАН 01:54:33 SO Сомбор, SRB 5:26/K 11.1kph 207 59

24 252 IVANA KOVIĆ 01:54:46 RUN Bogatić, SRB 5:26/K 11.0kph 208 38

25 255 MINA MALETIC 01:54:46 RUN Bogatić, SRB 5:26/K 11.0kph 209 31

26 375 JELENA ZURKOVIĆ 01:57:38 SO Sombor, SRB 5:34/K 10.8kph 234 31

27 31 SNEŽANA PETIJEVIĆ 01:58:28 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:37/K 10.7kph 240 47

28 405 RENATA ŠTAJNER 01:58:45 SO SOMBOR 25000, SRB 5:38/K 10.7kph 241 36

29 237 TIJANA FILIPOVIĆ 01:58:59 RUN beograd-vracar, SRB 5:38/K 10.6kph 242 24

30 181 NATAŠA OBRADOVIĆ 01:59:15 RUN Beograd  Čukarica, SRB 5:39/K 10.6kph 245 46

31 411 ZORICA MILUTIN 01:59:50 SO Sombor, SRB 5:41/K 10.6kph 248 48

32 289 MILKA KOLARSKI 01:59:54 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:41/K 10.6kph 249 32

33 74 DUBRAVKA STJEPANOVIĆ 02:00:11 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:42/K 10.5kph 250 42

34 29 SLAĐANA MILORAD 02:00:35 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:43/K 10.5kph 253 32

35 183 MARTA MAJORSKI 02:00:58 RUN Stara Pazova, SRB 5:44/K 10.5kph 255 35

36 178 JELENA ANTONIJEVIC 02:02:21 RUN Beograd-Voždovac, SRB 5:48/K 10.3kph 260 43

37 414 BOJANA MIZDRAK 02:02:38 RUN Beograd, SRB 5:49/K 10.3kph 262 36

38 437 MILICA ANIČIĆ 02:02:39 RUN Pančevo, SRB 5:49/K 10.3kph 263 37

39 239 MILENA JOCOVIC 02:03:36 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:51/K 10.2kph 267 45

40 166 MIRELA BABIĆ 02:03:48 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:52/K 10.2kph 268 35

41 199 JASMINA PAVLOVIĆ 02:04:21 SO Sombor, SRB 5:54/K 10.2kph 271 35

42 307 MIRJANA ŠABIĆ 02:04:22 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:54/K 10.2kph 273 42

43 168 JELENA KOŠĆUK 02:04:33 RUN Kula, SRB 5:54/K 10.2kph 274 23

44 227 JELENA MANIĆ 02:05:03 RUN Beograd  Zvezdara, SRB 5:56/K 10.1kph 278 38

45 284 BRANKA SIMIC 02:05:13 RUN Beograd-Novi Beograd, SRB 5:56/K 10.1kph 279 49

46 170 DANIJELA MILODANOVIC 02:06:05 RUN Backa Palanka, SRB 5:58/K 10.0kph 283 41

47 70 DRAGANA
BOGDANOVIC

02:06:18 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:59/K 10.0kph 286 41

48 395 BILJANA NEDELJKOV 02:06:21 RUN Novi  Sad, SRB 5:59/K 10.0kph 287 44

49 412 TIJANA JANJIĆ 02:06:25 RUN Beograd  Žarkovo  Čukarica,
SRB

5:59/K 10.0kph 288 37

50 116 SANDRA MENZ 02:07:14 SO Sombor, SRB 6:02/K 10.0kph 291 42

51 373 NATALIA LALOVA 02:07:33 RUN Bar  Montenegro, MNE 6:03/K 9.9kph 293 35

52 349 TATJANA BARIŠIĆ 02:07:34 RUN Šid, SRB 6:03/K 9.9kph 294 45

53 24 MARIJA BLAZANIN 02:09:46 SO Sombor, SRB 6:09/K 9.8kph 302 41

54 354 TEODORA NEDIĆ 02:10:47 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 6:12/K 9.7kph 304 32

55 388 SVETLANA MIŠIĆ 02:11:00 RUN Beograd, SRB 6:12/K 9.7kph 308 36

56 274 BRANISLAVA ĐURIČIN 02:11:12 RUN Bečej, SRB 6:13/K 9.7kph 311 33

57 410 ANA VASILJEVIC 02:11:12 RUN Beograd-Voždovac, SRB 6:13/K 9.7kph 312 37

58 254 JELENA KOVIĆ 02:11:15 RUN Bogatić, SRB 6:13/K 9.6kph 314 38
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Somborski polumaraton 2023 - 21 km

Women Absolute

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

59 68 IRINA BRKIĆ 02:11:17 RUN Osijek, CRO 6:13/K 9.6kph 315 69

60 280 BOJANA MARIĆ 02:11:33 SO Sombor, SRB 6:14/K 9.6kph 318 39

61 23 IVANA VOJNOVIĆ 02:12:29 RUN Subotica, SRB 6:17/K 9.6kph 323 34

62 400 ALEKSANDRA LAZOVIC 02:13:57 RUN Beograd - Mirijevo, SRB 6:21/K 9.5kph 329 34

63 377 SVETLANA VARIĆAK 02:14:02 SO Sombor, SRB 6:21/K 9.4kph 330 59

64 61 TEODORA NOVAKOVIĆ 02:14:30 SO Sombor, SRB 6:22/K 9.4kph 333 32

65 111 EMIRA KUČ 02:15:17 RUN Beograd, SRB 6:25/K 9.4kph 335 35

66 432 MIRJANA PETKOVIĆ 02:15:20 RUN Beograd, SRB 6:25/K 9.4kph 336 55

67 8 TIJANA ŠARANOVIĆ 02:15:27 RUN Beograd, SRB 6:25/K 9.3kph 337 31

68 192 MILICA OSTOJIĆ BUNDALO 02:15:54 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 6:26/K 9.3kph 340 48

69 345 MONA GAZIVODA 02:16:34 RUN Beograd, SRB 6:28/K 9.3kph 342 58

70 346 VESNA BORKOVIĆ 02:17:48 RUN Indjija, SRB 6:32/K 9.2kph 348 43

71 197 MAJA TEŠIĆ 02:17:51 RUN Inđija, SRB 6:32/K 9.2kph 349 45

72 82 DUŠICA MILENKOVIĆ 02:20:10 RUN Lazarevac, SRB 6:39/K 9.0kph 356 42

73 336 MAŠA SAVIĆ 02:20:47 RUN Kula, SRB 6:40/K 9.0kph 358 38

74 423 MIRJANA VASILJEVIC NIKIC 02:21:12 RUN Šid, SRB 6:41/K 9.0kph 359 42

75 350 NATASA SARAJEVCIC 02:21:53 RUN Beograd, SRB 6:43/K 8.9kph 361 54

76 13 KATARINA UROŠEVIĆ 02:23:31 RUN Beocrad, SRB 6:48/K 8.8kph 363 39

77 125 MARINA MILOSEVIC 02:24:08 RUN Beograd Novi Beograd, SRB 6:50/K 8.8kph 365 35

78 319 BOJANA MITROVIĆ 02:24:24 RUN Kruševac, SRB 6:51/K 8.8kph 367 44

79 320 JELENA ŠUĆUR 02:24:26 RUN Kruševac, SRB 6:51/K 8.8kph 368 30

80 300 JELENA NENADIĆ
KRIVOKAPIĆ

02:26:09 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 6:56/K 8.7kph 369 41

81 248 JELENA MARJANOVIĆ 02:29:31 SO SOMBOR 25000, SRB 7:05/K 8.5kph 376 43

82 162 GORDANA VUČIĆ 02:39:03 RUN Banjaluka, BIH 7:32/K 8.0kph 383 45

83 135 SANJA PETLIĆ 02:39:32 RUN Osijek, CRO 7:34/K 7.9kph 384 48

84 14 EKATERINA PRODANOVIĆ 02:44:36 SO Sombor, SRB 7:48/K 7.7kph 385 48

85 362 JAZMIN REYES 03:06:57 RUN Beograd Zemun, MEX 8:52/K 6.8kph 389 26
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Somborski polumaraton 2023 - 21 km

W 29-

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 390 REHÓCSIN FLÓRA 01:38:25 RUN Budapest, HUN 4:40/K 12.9kph 72 21

2 348 JOVANA JEVTIĆ 01:46:16 RUN Kragujevac, SRB 5:02/K 11.9kph 137 24

3 205 STAŠA ĐORĐEVIĆ 01:48:43 RUN Beograd - Zvezdara, SRB 5:09/K 11.6kph 154 21

4 364 ISIDORA ŠARČEV 01:51:17 RUN Novi  Sad, SRB 5:16/K 11.4kph 182 23

5 150 TAMARA ONDRIK 01:52:21 RUN Pancevo, SRB 5:19/K 11.3kph 191 26

6 237 TIJANA FILIPOVIĆ 01:58:59 RUN beograd-vracar, SRB 5:38/K 10.6kph 242 24

7 168 JELENA KOŠĆUK 02:04:33 RUN Kula, SRB 5:54/K 10.2kph 274 23

8 362 JAZMIN REYES 03:06:57 RUN Beograd Zemun, MEX 8:52/K 6.8kph 389 26
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Somborski polumaraton 2023 - 21 km

W 30-39

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 371 IVANA IVANOVIC 01:39:03 RUN Beograd (Novi Beograd),
SRB

4:42/K 12.8kph 79 34

2 295 MILICA KACHER 01:40:59 RUN Ware, SRB 4:47/K 12.5kph 95 39

3 22 JELENA ČORTAN 01:42:16 SO Sombor, SRB 4:51/K 12.4kph 101 33

4 298 MILENA SIMONOVIĆ 01:51:00 RUN Požarevac, SRB 5:16/K 11.4kph 178 30

5 409 NADA JOVANOVIĆ 01:51:04 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:16/K 11.4kph 180 38

6 443 MILANA MILOŠEVIĆ 01:51:21 RUN Beograd, SRB 5:17/K 11.4kph 183 35

7 252 IVANA KOVIĆ 01:54:46 RUN Bogatić, SRB 5:26/K 11.0kph 208 38

8 255 MINA MALETIC 01:54:46 RUN Bogatić, SRB 5:26/K 11.0kph 209 31

9 375 JELENA ZURKOVIĆ 01:57:38 SO Sombor, SRB 5:34/K 10.8kph 234 31

10 405 RENATA ŠTAJNER 01:58:45 SO SOMBOR 25000, SRB 5:38/K 10.7kph 241 36

11 289 MILKA KOLARSKI 01:59:54 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:41/K 10.6kph 249 32

12 29 SLAĐANA MILORAD 02:00:35 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:43/K 10.5kph 253 32

13 183 MARTA MAJORSKI 02:00:58 RUN Stara Pazova, SRB 5:44/K 10.5kph 255 35

14 414 BOJANA MIZDRAK 02:02:38 RUN Beograd, SRB 5:49/K 10.3kph 262 36

15 437 MILICA ANIČIĆ 02:02:39 RUN Pančevo, SRB 5:49/K 10.3kph 263 37

16 166 MIRELA BABIĆ 02:03:48 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:52/K 10.2kph 268 35

17 199 JASMINA PAVLOVIĆ 02:04:21 SO Sombor, SRB 5:54/K 10.2kph 271 35

18 227 JELENA MANIĆ 02:05:03 RUN Beograd  Zvezdara, SRB 5:56/K 10.1kph 278 38

19 412 TIJANA JANJIĆ 02:06:25 RUN Beograd  Žarkovo  Čukarica,
SRB

5:59/K 10.0kph 288 37

20 373 NATALIA LALOVA 02:07:33 RUN Bar  Montenegro, MNE 6:03/K 9.9kph 293 35

21 354 TEODORA NEDIĆ 02:10:47 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 6:12/K 9.7kph 304 32

22 388 SVETLANA MIŠIĆ 02:11:00 RUN Beograd, SRB 6:12/K 9.7kph 308 36

23 274 BRANISLAVA ĐURIČIN 02:11:12 RUN Bečej, SRB 6:13/K 9.7kph 311 33

24 410 ANA VASILJEVIC 02:11:12 RUN Beograd-Voždovac, SRB 6:13/K 9.7kph 312 37

25 254 JELENA KOVIĆ 02:11:15 RUN Bogatić, SRB 6:13/K 9.6kph 314 38

26 280 BOJANA MARIĆ 02:11:33 SO Sombor, SRB 6:14/K 9.6kph 318 39

27 23 IVANA VOJNOVIĆ 02:12:29 RUN Subotica, SRB 6:17/K 9.6kph 323 34

28 400 ALEKSANDRA LAZOVIC 02:13:57 RUN Beograd - Mirijevo, SRB 6:21/K 9.5kph 329 34

29 61 TEODORA NOVAKOVIĆ 02:14:30 SO Sombor, SRB 6:22/K 9.4kph 333 32

30 111 EMIRA KUČ 02:15:17 RUN Beograd, SRB 6:25/K 9.4kph 335 35

31 8 TIJANA ŠARANOVIĆ 02:15:27 RUN Beograd, SRB 6:25/K 9.3kph 337 31

32 336 MAŠA SAVIĆ 02:20:47 RUN Kula, SRB 6:40/K 9.0kph 358 38

33 13 KATARINA UROŠEVIĆ 02:23:31 RUN Beocrad, SRB 6:48/K 8.8kph 363 39

34 125 MARINA MILOSEVIC 02:24:08 RUN Beograd Novi Beograd, SRB 6:50/K 8.8kph 365 35

35 320 JELENA ŠUĆUR 02:24:26 RUN Kruševac, SRB 6:51/K 8.8kph 368 30
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Somborski polumaraton 2023 - 21 km

W 40-49

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 330 ELENA FOGEL 01:43:40 RUN Ekaterinburg, RUS 4:55/K 12.2kph 117 40

2 352 DRAGANA OBRADOVIĆ 01:44:02 RUN Indjija, SRB 4:56/K 12.2kph 120 40

3 43 JADRANKA SRDAČ 01:49:18 RUN Novi Bečej, SRB 5:11/K 11.6kph 159 44

4 279 ALEKSANDRA KOPRIVICA 01:50:07 RUN Beograd - Savski Venac, SRB 5:13/K 11.5kph 170 42

5 219 VLADANA ĆURČIĆ 01:53:53 RUN Beograd  Savski Venac, SRB 5:24/K 11.1kph 205 44

6 31 SNEŽANA PETIJEVIĆ 01:58:28 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:37/K 10.7kph 240 47

7 181 NATAŠA OBRADOVIĆ 01:59:15 RUN Beograd  Čukarica, SRB 5:39/K 10.6kph 245 46

8 411 ZORICA MILUTIN 01:59:50 SO Sombor, SRB 5:41/K 10.6kph 248 48

9 74 DUBRAVKA STJEPANOVIĆ 02:00:11 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:42/K 10.5kph 250 42

10 178 JELENA ANTONIJEVIC 02:02:21 RUN Beograd-Voždovac, SRB 5:48/K 10.3kph 260 43

11 239 MILENA JOCOVIC 02:03:36 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:51/K 10.2kph 267 45

12 307 MIRJANA ŠABIĆ 02:04:22 RUN Subotica, SRB 5:54/K 10.2kph 273 42

13 284 BRANKA SIMIC 02:05:13 RUN Beograd-Novi Beograd, SRB 5:56/K 10.1kph 279 49

14 170 DANIJELA MILODANOVIC 02:06:05 RUN Backa Palanka, SRB 5:58/K 10.0kph 283 41

15 70 DRAGANA
BOGDANOVIC

02:06:18 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 5:59/K 10.0kph 286 41

16 395 BILJANA NEDELJKOV 02:06:21 RUN Novi  Sad, SRB 5:59/K 10.0kph 287 44

17 116 SANDRA MENZ 02:07:14 SO Sombor, SRB 6:02/K 10.0kph 291 42

18 349 TATJANA BARIŠIĆ 02:07:34 RUN Šid, SRB 6:03/K 9.9kph 294 45

19 24 MARIJA BLAZANIN 02:09:46 SO Sombor, SRB 6:09/K 9.8kph 302 41

20 192 MILICA OSTOJIĆ BUNDALO 02:15:54 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 6:26/K 9.3kph 340 48

21 346 VESNA BORKOVIĆ 02:17:48 RUN Indjija, SRB 6:32/K 9.2kph 348 43

22 197 MAJA TEŠIĆ 02:17:51 RUN Inđija, SRB 6:32/K 9.2kph 349 45

23 82 DUŠICA MILENKOVIĆ 02:20:10 RUN Lazarevac, SRB 6:39/K 9.0kph 356 42

24 423 MIRJANA VASILJEVIC NIKIC 02:21:12 RUN Šid, SRB 6:41/K 9.0kph 359 42

25 319 BOJANA MITROVIĆ 02:24:24 RUN Kruševac, SRB 6:51/K 8.8kph 367 44

26 300 JELENA NENADIĆ
KRIVOKAPIĆ

02:26:09 RUN Novi Sad, SRB 6:56/K 8.7kph 369 41

27 248 JELENA MARJANOVIĆ 02:29:31 SO SOMBOR 25000, SRB 7:05/K 8.5kph 376 43

28 162 GORDANA VUČIĆ 02:39:03 RUN Banjaluka, BIH 7:32/K 8.0kph 383 45

29 135 SANJA PETLIĆ 02:39:32 RUN Osijek, CRO 7:34/K 7.9kph 384 48

30 14 EKATERINA PRODANOVIĆ 02:44:36 SO Sombor, SRB 7:48/K 7.7kph 385 48
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Somborski polumaraton 2023 - 21 km

W 50-59

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 415 IVANA STANKOVIĆ 01:42:36 RUN Beograd, SRB 4:52/K 12.3kph 104 50

2 221 SUZANA FILIPOVIC 01:44:23 RUN Beograda, SRB 4:57/K 12.1kph 122 55

3 413 SVETLANA VIDANOVIĆ 01:50:50 RUN Zemun  Beograd, SRB 5:15/K 11.4kph 175 56

4 341 ВЕСНА БЈЕЛАН 01:54:33 SO Сомбор, SRB 5:26/K 11.1kph 207 59

5 377 SVETLANA VARIĆAK 02:14:02 SO Sombor, SRB 6:21/K 9.4kph 330 59

6 432 MIRJANA PETKOVIĆ 02:15:20 RUN Beograd, SRB 6:25/K 9.4kph 336 55

7 345 MONA GAZIVODA 02:16:34 RUN Beograd, SRB 6:28/K 9.3kph 342 58

8 350 NATASA SARAJEVCIC 02:21:53 RUN Beograd, SRB 6:43/K 8.9kph 361 54
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Somborski polumaraton 2023 - 21 km

W 60+

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 68 IRINA BRKIĆ 02:11:17 RUN Osijek, CRO 6:13/K 9.6kph 315 69
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Somborski polumaraton 2023 - 21 km

Women SO

Place Bib # Name Time Class Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number

1 22 JELENA ČORTAN 01:42:16 SO Sombor, SRB 4:51/K 12.4kph 101 33

2 341 ВЕСНА БЈЕЛАН 01:54:33 SO Сомбор, SRB 5:26/K 11.1kph 207 59

3 375 JELENA ZURKOVIĆ 01:57:38 SO Sombor, SRB 5:34/K 10.8kph 234 31

4 405 RENATA ŠTAJNER 01:58:45 SO SOMBOR 25000, SRB 5:38/K 10.7kph 241 36

5 411 ZORICA MILUTIN 01:59:50 SO Sombor, SRB 5:41/K 10.6kph 248 48

6 199 JASMINA PAVLOVIĆ 02:04:21 SO Sombor, SRB 5:54/K 10.2kph 271 35

7 116 SANDRA MENZ 02:07:14 SO Sombor, SRB 6:02/K 10.0kph 291 42

8 24 MARIJA BLAZANIN 02:09:46 SO Sombor, SRB 6:09/K 9.8kph 302 41

9 280 BOJANA MARIĆ 02:11:33 SO Sombor, SRB 6:14/K 9.6kph 318 39

10 377 SVETLANA VARIĆAK 02:14:02 SO Sombor, SRB 6:21/K 9.4kph 330 59

11 61 TEODORA NOVAKOVIĆ 02:14:30 SO Sombor, SRB 6:22/K 9.4kph 333 32

12 248 JELENA MARJANOVIĆ 02:29:31 SO SOMBOR 25000, SRB 7:05/K 8.5kph 376 43

13 14 EKATERINA PRODANOVIĆ 02:44:36 SO Sombor, SRB 7:48/K 7.7kph 385 48
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